49

"

NO. 19 SPREADER

|
r

SI9-428C

Year Built 1956 to 1960 : Lots 377 to 416

— INDEX OF NO. 19 SPREADER

Axle and Wheels o4 SRR
Bottom o B
Distributor - 57-58

Endgate Attachment _ 68 ' o
Endgate and Lever ‘ 52 |

Feed Shaft and Conveyor 61-62-63-64

Gear case . 59-60

Hitch 53

Maiﬁ cylinder o _ | 151

Main drive shaft- ' 64-65

P.T.O. Drive bearing and brackets 66

P.T.O. Shielded Drive . 69 )
P.T.O. Telescope Drive . 67

Sides and arch : 50-51

Special Qutboard Feed Shaft Bearing 70

Telescoping Shaft and Clutch Disc : 69

Upper cylinder ' , 56_57 . o 7 L
Forage Box Sides 70-71 | | |




e

50

SIDES AND ARCH NO. 19 SPREADER

N
NO. 19 SPREADER v a — " LOT 377 to 416
Ref. Part No. Description Lot No. Wt.Lbs.
1 W 6 SR Top board, right & left side (2 used)...comvrerciiriiciniiicriiceciiinaseranens 377 to 418 20
' Rivet, truss hd., 3/8 x 1-3/8" (2 used)
Rivet, truss hd., 5/16 x 1-3/16" (6 used)
2 W17 8R Center, board, right Side ....ccceieerierueiiemnercimneiinisiceiraierrresnirees 377 to 416 12
Rivet, truss hd., 5/16 x 1-3/16" {10 used)
Rivet, truss hd., 3/8 x 1-3/8" (2 used)
3 W 8 SR Bottom board, right 8ide .....cceeviversrveresriianioriioiirentiteinierncrceanns 377 to 416 14
Rivet, truss hd., 5/16 x 1-3/16" (10 used)
Rivet, truss hd,, 3/8 x 1~3/8" (2 used)
4 W 54 SRA | Side complete, right, Order W 54 SRA-1).cevuvvimnricererarnencevnorncenans 377 to 408 100
" W 54 SRA-1] Side complete, right............. Cissesssateasiriresrasiarran tresssesasssanrinareres 411 to 416 100
5 0696 SR Gusset plate, 3/16" thiCK....ccorvirrerssrrrrrrirrmasressrsierssmerasenseeserernans 377 to 416 3
Rivet, button head, 1/2 x 1-1/4" '
6 0681 SR Steel flare (left) 143-3/8" long, Order 0681 SR-1...cccciiiniiinvernnnanns 377 to 408 49
0681 SR-1 | Steel flare (left) 143-3/8" 1ONZ..eurecrmreiivisirsrsosrsnrirrarsirnismseserasasaes 411 to 418 49
Machine screw, 5/16 x 3/4" (10 used)
: Machine screw, 5/16 x 1-1/2" (6 used)
7 W 45 SR Center side board, left......ccccvirimrevirisererrromeeriiarerearrcncarnenncaans 377 to 416 14
Rivet, truss hd., 5/16 x 1-3/16" (10 used)
Rivet, truss hd., 3/8 x 1-3/8" (2 used)
8 W 46 SR Bottom side board, left....ccvecivereiiviirieirrrmsrciniiicciriiiirencieeas 377 to 416 14
Rivet, truss hd., 5/16 x 1-3/16" (10 used)
Rivet, truss hd., 3/8 x 1-3/8" {2 used)
9 W 53 SRA Side complete, left, Order W 53 SRA-1).ccciiiimmmmririrnrrrrrcenisisessanns 377 to 408 100
W 53 SRA-1} Side complete, lefi..iiirrreiiiisiiiriiniiiicicncinrarvisissietsnstrireraissrsassans 411 to 416 100
10 | 0320 SR Reinforcement plate for distributer, 1/8 x 2" flat, 3-1/2" long
: R T T Y | RSSO OPP PP 377 to 406 1/2
11 0741 SRA Distributer support assembly, left..... Ve eeeassssaerrsenarerassabiterisansann 377 to 416 10-1/2
Bolt, carriage, 3/8 x 1-3/4" (2 used)
Bolt, machine, 1/2 x 2"
12 | 0294 SR Filler sheet for distributer, 13 x 14-1/2" long, 20 Ga. (2 used)....... 377 to 416 1-1/2
Bolt, machine, 5/16 x 1-1/2" (2 used)
13 0148 SR Distributer fastener bracket, 3/16 x 3" flat, 6-1/2" long (2 used).... 377 to 416 1
Bolt, machine, 3/8 x 1" (2 used)
14 | K 2880 Washer, 1" O.D., 7/16" LD., 1/16" thick (4 used) ...ccvverrveinirrrnrnens 377 to 416 1 oz.
15 | 0745 SR Distributer support shield left, Order 0745 SR~1 .. ciicveiiciivanninnnnne 377 to 408 1-3/4
0745 SR-1 | Distributer support shield left.......covvirrrrrrrvimreiiiiiiiiiiivnenenenee. 411 to 416 1-3/4
Machine screw, 5/16 x 3/4" (2 used)
Bolt, machine, 5/16 x 1-1/2" (2 used)
16 | 0764 SR Upper cylinder shield, left, Order 01426 SRA ........coveiininrmmvmarnannns 377 to 408 7-1/4
01426 SRA | Upper cylinder shield, 1eft,......ccccovermrmrriivrurmricriosnssrrnsnassrroananes 411 to 416 7-1/4
Machine screw, 5/16 x 3/4" (4 used)

SN A U N L S



51

SIDES AND ARCH NO.

19 SPREADER (CON'T)

Ref. Part Nc’. Description Lot No. Wt.Lbs
17 | 0742 SRA Distributer support assembly, TIZht....cccceevereirrireiserinncnnsenssassnes 377 to 416 10-1/2
Bolt, carriage, 3/8 x 1-3/4" (2 used)
18 0739 SR Arch angle 3/16 x 1-1/2" x 1-1/2" angle, 87" long (OQrder 200343)., 377 to 416 10-3/4
200343 Arch angle . ..icecervansrannenne Sl beherrretaireretntesnsretaraeronnaen - -—
19 0744 SR Distributer support shield, right, Order 0744 BR-1uteceecieicracrnnnnn 377 to 408 1-3/4
0744 SR-1 | Distributer support shleld i T4 o | ST SR 411 to 416 1-3/4
Machine screw, 5/16 x 3/ " (2 used)
Bolt machine, 5/16 x 1-1/2'" (2 used)
20 | 0765 SR Upper cylinder shield, right, Order 01425 SR..cocveiuieeivresrreenenrenens 377 to 408 7-1/4
01425 SR Upper cylinder shield, right......cccecervrvrnvnvernsvnsas rrnceserrssnsnsineerens 411 to 416 7-1/4
Machine screw, 5/16 x 3/4" {4 used)
21 |06 Steel flare, right, 143-3/8" long, Order 0682 SR-1.vuevecevresrnrvnsnsns 377 to 408 49
‘\fiB_{SR—l Steel flare, right, 143-3/8" 10DZ.. ieeriuierrereneenas sesrrsrseinrasassetnrons 411 to 416 49
e Machine screw, 5/16 x 3/4" (10 used)
Machine screw, 5/16 x 1-1/2" (6 used)
22 X 1923 New Idea 5" stencil.iccicciirriirereirinransrans vensinesiaens crersanes crervensneseane 377 to 416 1 oz.
BOTTOM . ., 5 : . ; N Au/”,lz
. -
o G
r B
! i
= R AP
%_ T 519-308-1
1—15 NO, 19 SPREADER LOT 377 to 416
Ref. Pari No. Description Lot No. Wi.Lbs.
1 W 9 SR Center board (5 used) .. 3T to 416 |13
Rivet, truss head, 1/4 x 1-3/16" (14 used)
2 0664 SRA Front bottom cross angle assembly,
5/32 x1-1/2 x 2 x 44-5/32" 10DZ «..vieverinereirvenen tevrveeerssenerens veaees | 377 to 416 |7
Rivet, truss hd., 1/4 x 1-3/16" (14 used)
3 W 43 SR Outside board (2 used) ........................ eressaatarrreserentarresenseasereies 377 to 416 |7
Rivet, truss head, /4 x 1-3/16" (14 used)
4 K 2941 Bolt, carriage, 1/2 x 1-1/4" special (4 used) .....cevureierrenreresnneenns 377 to 416 |1 oz.
5 0665 SRA Second Bottom cross angle assembly,
5/32 x1-1/2 x 2 X 44-11/32" LONE ceeiniicirrrrsvacvnrsrsresrcsirsnenenansnnns 3T to 416 |7
: Rivet, truss head, 1/4 x 1-3/16" {14 used)
6 0666 SRA Third bottom cross angle assembly,
5/32 x1-1/2 x 2 X 44-17/32" 10DE .cvvirvievnrenrrrenrares ceesterracnrenes wees | 37T to 416 |7
Rivet, truss head, 1/4 x 1-3/16" (14 used)
7 0667 SRA Fourth bottom cross angle assembly,
5/32 x 1-1/2 x 2 x 44-23/32" long , cerseassranrosnsnnscoseresensarese | 317 10416 |7
_ Rivet, truss head, 1/4 x 1-3/ 16" (14 used)
8 0668 SRA Fifth bottom cross angle assembly, )
5/32 x1-1/2 x 2 x 44-29/32" 10DZ vvvvvvevvreirnrrrerereensen rererreensansees | 377 t0 416 (7
Rivet, truss head, 1/4 x 1-3/16" (14 used) '
9 0669 SRA Sixth bottom cross angle assembly,
5/32 X 1-1/2 X 2 X 45-3/32" 1ONG +vevvevrrrveerrerens sresrsssranrarsensecensesy | S17 10416 17
Rivet, truss head, 1/4 x 1-3/16" (14 used) . ;
10 | K 3197 Bolt, carriage, 1/2 x 1-1/2" special ......ccorsenrrenssersirarressrnseancenes | 377 10416 |1 02,
11 0870 SRA Rear bottom cross angle asgembly,
5/32 x 1-1/2" X 2 X 45-5/32" IONE .evverrermsvnsrsnrancnnss veernseensanecnaness | 377 t0 416 {7
Rivet, truss head, 1/4 x 1-3/16" (14 used)

e M i i i e




52

BOTTOM (CON'T)
| Ref. Part No. Description Lot No. Wt.Lbs.
12 | K814 Washer, 1" O.D., 7/16" LD., 1/16" thick (2 used) Order X 2880 .... | 377 to 388 1 oz.
K 2880 Washer 1" 0.D., 7/16" L.D., 1/16" thick electro galvanized ......... 390 to 416 |1 oz.
13 { W44 SR Feed shaft support 1-1/2 x 2 1/2 x 3-7/8" (2 used) .. 377 to 416 {1/2
Bolt. carriage. 3/8 x 3"
14 | W 43 SRA | Bottom assembly, complete (Order W 118 SRA) ...iovvinviinreiarreeacens 377 to 416 |139
W 119 SRA | Bottom assembly complete ...civieciiiniieiinieniinicnnnes eetavetvrsrrsararane ——= ==
15 | K 2940 Bolt, carriage, 1/2 x 1-1/8" special (9 used) eveeervmrsasis 377 to 416 |1 oz.
2

=
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\

g

ENDGATE AND LEVER

——8
n
1
]
S12-1098-(
NO. 19 SPREADER LOT 377 to 416
Ref. Part No. Description Lot No. Wt.Lbs,
1 0738 SR FTont ENAZALE coveurenevisereniiireeiitararirinrrres rveesssrtsssnssriniornnessann 377 to 416 36-1/4
Bolt, machine, 3/8 x 3/4” (5 used)
2 K 1090 Cotter pin, 1/4 x 3/4" with 11/32" diameter hole in eye (3 used) . 377 to 416 1 oz.
3 0809 SR Lever sector, 3/167 thick ..oceciuvvereeieieecreierncrtersiisssisisisinienenns 377 to 400 4
01158 SR LEVET SECEOT svruurirrnreseneeareesersssssssrarasrssnsassnssssssssssennsssisensennnnes 403 to 416
Bolt, machine, 3/8 x 34" (2 used)
4 K 1071 Cotter pin, 1/8 x 3/4" (6 used) ..oovrrerrmriiienniiiennnracsenens veeerirerirees 377 to 416 1 oz.
5 0701 SRA | Feed cONtTOL ASSEIMDLY evvreiervercrerierermesiemmeriessesnnarsnanssnnonseress 3T to 416 | 13 -~
Bolt, machine, 3/8 x 1-3/4" (2 used)
6 K 2540 Rivet for short yokes, 3/8 x 1-1/4" drilled (3 used)..c.ocovennievnnnnnn. 377 to 416 2 oz. ~—
7 84 SR Yoke for control rod (short) (3 used) ......... fevevneeeeteretatenararrrarnrens 377 to 416 1/2
8 0715 SR Feed adjusting rod, 7/16" dia., 119" 1ong ................ errrerare e 377to 416 | 3
9 07176 SR Feed rod guide (3 used) ......................................................... 377 to 416 3/4
Bolt, machine, 1/4 x 3/4" (6 used)
10 | 0714 SR Clutch control rod, 7/16" dia., 130-1/2" long.. rrrsereasaras 377 to 416
11 | 2661 P Rivet for long yoke, 3/8 x 1~ 1/2" button hd. (dnlled) .............. 377 to 416 2 oz
12 | 85 SR Yoke for clutch rod (long) .. eeesereesnntieaistetsnsnrEterarens 377 to 416 3/4
13 } 17358 Sector lock rod, 3/8 Rd. 10- 3/ g long T 377 to 416 4
14 K 814 Washer, 1" O.D., 7/16" 1.D. 1/16" thick (2 used) Order K 2880 ..... 377 to 386 1 o0z
K 2880 ‘Washer, 1" O.D., 7/16" I.D., 1/16"thick electro galvanized ......... 390 to 416 1oz
15 | 88 SR Front endgate corn.er (left) (Order 200047) .cviviiieininnsnsionas ranesees 377 to 416 3
200047 Front endgate corner, left ......cceeevererecanrenne -— == -
16 1629 8 Feed lever 1/4 x 1-1/2" flat, 27-1/8" 10NZ ccrreereenrrenssiinnsorarnonens 377 to 416 2-1/2
Bolt, carriage, 3/8 x 7/8" (2 used) "
17 1033 SA Main lever rod with handle, 1/8 x 7/8" flat 30-1/8" long ..... vererenes 37T to 416 | 1
18 1509 8 Spring, compression, 5/8 O D., 2-1/2" long, 13 coilg ........coavnins 377 to 416 | 3oz
19 | 87 SR Front endgate corner right (Order 200048) cuurrierriencncrrarananees craearas 377 to 416 3
| 2000486 Front endgate corner right......c.ccovenrecicsinensascaes cerrrsrarrnvens . S —
20 | K 1084 -Cotter pin, 3/16 x 1-3/4"........... venereeeen cverersenrre vrsererraseriennrensens 377 to 416 1 oz.



53

HITCH ASSEMBLY

RN
0 o M "ﬂ@ﬁa;ﬂlm'
A
SRR
1 e
I
$19-1078B-I
NO, 19 SPREADER LOT 377 to 416
~ Ref. Part No. Description Lot No. Wt.Lbs.
1 2629 p- Hiteh Din CliPuusisscsrsressirsorsresssistsarsrssssisssierssissnrmnarsossesssassnsenrssns 377 to 416 1 oz,
2 1004 SA Sliding arm, 1-1/2 x 21/32", T ar, 21-1/4" 10DZ cecevevrirrrncrernrranns 377 to 416 2-1/2
3 1006 8 Pin in shoe assembly, 3/4" rd., 2~1/2'" 10NE..1eeerreveereirerercerennnes 377 to 416 1/4
4 0748 SR Tie strap for hitch, 1/4 x 1-1/4 % 5-3/8" 10NZ..ucrturrcrerrnrerssrrerresns 377 to 416 2
Bolt, machine, 1/2 x 1" (2 used}
5 K 1082 Cotter pin, 3/16 x 1-1/4" {6 USEA)ucreesnenreruerersanescnvacnroosronrnrarscens 377 to 416 1 oz.
6 0730 SRA Shoe brace ASSeIMbIY . iiiiiiirovirrisierosisissrirninniosnstissrennnrernrresssennns 377 to 416 14
Bolt, machine, 1/2 x 1-1/2" (2 used)
7 0747 SRA Hitch channel agsembly, leff ..o rrcicci e inraes 377 to 416 39.1/4
Bolt, machine, 1/2 x 1-1/4" (2 used)
8 1009 S Bushing, 3/4" Q.D., 5/8" long {2 u8d) ceuvvureerrvrrurrreminnnriuseacrnneanns 377 to 416 2 oz.
9 K 837 Washer, 1-3/8" O.D., 9/16" 1.D., 1/16" thick (2 used), Order
Ke2BBL ccireererciniiictussirernnessssiosssatemnmrsosnseiiomniseesnssnsassnenssnsansss 377 to 386 1 oz.
N K 2881 Washer, 1-3/8" 0.D., 9/16" LLD,, 1/16" thick electro galvanized.... 390 to 416 1 oz,
.‘f 10 0746 SRA Hiteh channel assembly, Tight...cicriiimiiiiiiiiiiiiiiciircivira e 377 to 416 40-1/4
— 11 | 0749 SR Cross angle on hitch, 3 x 2 x 3/16" angle, 44-15/16" long......cv..... 377 to 416 12
Bolt, machine, 3/8 x 1" (2 used)
Bolt, machine, 5/8 x 1-1/4" (2 used)
Bolt, machine, 5/8 x 1.1/2" (2 used) '
12 0392 SRA Left adjusting arm complete, (Order 200234} ....evvvrvrnrerrsnes 377 to 411 4
0392 SRA-1 Left adjusting arm, complete (Order 200234} ...ccevverenirenns venvreres 416 only
200234 Left adjusting arm, complete.............. eesurrernasasenrarasenseererseseanes -— -
13 | 10018 Spacer, 3/8'" LD, T/8" 10NZ .. vireruresiemcrsuerarsscninsasanisaraenns eearnnns 377 to 416 1 oz.
14 0393 SRA Right adjusting arm, complete, Order 0393 SRA-1.....ccocviivinvvinnnass 377 to 411 4
(393 SRA-1 Right adjusting arm, complete...ceerererancirvineervrecercerrrrcnirrasenss 416 only
15 0500 SR 1 Front end reinforcement plate (2 u8ed).ivrvisverreirnrirrnirerernorsncosens - 377 to 416 2
Bolt, machine, 1/2 x 1" (4 used) ,
18 0729 SR Pivot rod, 7/8" rd., 17-3/8" long, drilled....cccccvrvercenrerirrercensranere 377 to 416 3
17 | 9998 Lock for adjusting arm, 3/16 x 1" flat, 10-1/2" 10D8.ceureeereranennnnnns 377 to 416 3/4
v 18 K 1094 Cotter pin, 1/4 X 1-1/2" (3 uSed} cv.reurerinrireiersenevseneeenrecnrenseenrsnns 377 to 416 1 oz.
19 L 487 Pivot nut for adjusting €rank.....ccccvcviimreeircrmiiierricrririecisriersernss 377 to 416 i
20 1305 8 Latch for sliding arm...ciciceisiiercariescrvasvsisscsrisrisernsssrssns eereevaresss 377 to 416 1/4
21 | K 1068 Cotter pin, 3/32 X 1/2" (2 USe}eerurerecrermrerrieirsererermrsnseranncrarasanas 377 to 416 1 oz,
— - - e i R Sl S




it e T

HITCH ASSEMBLY (CON'T)

Ref, Part No. Description Lot No, Wt.Lbs,

22 K 807 Washer, 3/4" O.D., 5/16" 1,D., 3/64" thick (2 used), Order K-2878 377 to 386 1 oz.
K 2878 Washer, 3/4" 0.D., 5/16" L.D., 3/64" thick, electro galvanized...... 390 to 416

23 | 1307 S Spring, compression, 1/2" 0.D., 15/16" long, 5 coils (2 used)....... 377 to 4186 1 oz,

24 | 1306 S Pin for sliding arm latch, 1/4" dia., 1-1/4" long (2 used).............. 377 to 416 1 oz,

25 {995 SA Guide for adjusting crank, 5/16 x 2' flat, 26-1/4" 1ODE..ciueuuieeieanns 377 to 416 5-1/4

26 | 0306 SR Pin for adjusting guide, 7/8" rd,, 4-15/16" IONG.u.crereraresssraasaranaces 377 to 416 3/4

27 | 0391 8R Lift crank, 7/8' rd.,, 27-1/2" 100 ..evuirerrenivrrremnscacsaiionmsiesniosens 377 to 416 3-1/2

23 | 550 P1 Hiteh pin, 3/4" dif., T-1/4" 100E cvvirisvirivrrerrisrrnmmiesssrssimn, 377 to 416 1

29 | 0727 SRA Hitch tube assembly..cciiiiivirermramirrismnmrerircsnciisitserarnssnncssnnsnss 377 to 416 16-1/2

Bolt, machine, 5/8 x 4-1/4" (2 used)

NO. 19 SPREADER

2 AXLE AND WHEELS

S19-11iB-I

LOT 377 to 416

Rei Part No. Description Lot No. Wt.Lbs.
1 | 10788 Hub bolt for disc wheel, 9/16" Dia., 1-1/4" long (16 used) ........... 377 to 416 | 1/4
2 K 2599 Flange ring for semi drop cenier disc wheel for K 2598 rim ......... 377 only 4-3/4
3 K 1214 Flange ring for semi drop center disc wheel for K 1213 rim .......... 377 only 4-3/4
4 K 3374 Disc wheel and rim assembly 20" ..ovviriiinriiirirerieieinisirnane. 386 to 416 | 34-1/2
5 K 2598 Semi drop center disc wheel with flange ring, 20" Order K 3374 ... 377 only 34-1/2
] K 1213 Semi drop center disc wheel with flange ring, 20" ......oaiviiiinininan. 377 only 60
7 K 1821 Disc wheel, 24" {2 used). Order K3174 ....covviriiiiiviiinirinininan, 377 t0 390 | 61
8 K 3174 Disc wheel 288y, 24" X T™ .rvvriiiirusinienienrearosrrstarsssesasmssansnsens 306 to 416 | 45-1/2
9 2634 P Take up nut for stub axle, 2-3/16"" dia., 1/2'" thick (2 used) .......... 377 to 416 | 1/4
10 | 2635 P Washer for locking nut on axle, 2-9/16" O.D.,
1-33/64" 1.D., 5/64" thick (2 used) ....... fereressesuisarinnsirersrrannsnniaat 377 to 416 { 2 oz.
11 | K 1783 Washer for wheel hub, 2" O.D,, 1-17/32" 1.D., §/64" thick .......... 377 to 416 | 2 oz
12 | K 1662 Felt closure, Timken No. 65300 (4 used} ...c.covviveciniiiniiininnnnne 377 to 416 | 3 oz.
13 | X 1665 Bearing cone, 1-1/2" bore, Timken No. 13686 (4 used) ............... 377 to 416 | 1/4
14 2646 PC Roller bearing cup, Timken No. 13621 (2 USEA) veurrrrennrerramcraissienss 377 to 416 | 1/2
15 | K 1690 Grease fitting, 1/8" pipe thread, 67-1/2 degree elbow {2 used)...... 377 to 416 | 1 oz.
16 | E386 A Hub for rubber tire disc wheel with cups (2 used) .....cccociiiuiiannnnn. 377 to 416 | 24-1/2
17 0205 SR Spacer for inner bearing, 2-1/4 0.D.,1-1/2 I.D.,1/4"thiclc(0rder K46286) 377 to 4186
K 4626 Spacer for inner bearing .....ccceeeee. vrsrirasassnranans vesserenesranes vressrenane . -—— —— | 1/4
18 0132 SR Stub axle for ground wheel, 1-1/2" Rd., 13-3/4" long
drilled {2 used) order D132 SR 1 . eceieiiiiiiiinnrnrerrrirniranseccananonasss 377 only 6-3/4
0132 SR-1 | Stub axle for ground wheel, 1-1/2" rd.. 13-3/4" long drilled
(2 USEA) oeverieireereeieirer it iiiseese s i s re s s e e s e e e n e e e e s e r s e s s e e e e 386 to 416 | 6-3/4
19 | K 1909 Groove pin, 7/16 x 2" long (2 used) ..oeovvvirnenrnciorieeniinisnnieiaan, 377 to 416 | 2 oz.
20 | 0676 SR Bracket for axle support, 1/4" flat, right rear and left front......... 377 to 416 | 1-3/4
. Bolt, machine, 1/2 x 1-1/2" (2 used)
Bolt, machine, 1/2 x 1-1/4" (4 used) _
21 | 0181 SRA Conveyor slide agsembly {2 used) ....corevvniniiiciiiiinnns eerreaerereres 377 to 416 | 1-1/2
Bolt, machine, 3/8 x 1" (4 used) i
22 | 0675 SR Bracket for axle support, 1/4" flat, right front and left rear ........ 377 to 416 | 1-3/4
Bolt, machine, 1/2 x 1-1/2" (2 used) !
Bolt, machine, 1/2 x 1-1/4" (4 used} ......ccvvvirieriniiiiiniesiarinas
23 | 0409 SRA-1{ Main axle assembly. Order 0409 SRA-2 ....cccociiiiiiiivinmiinitionnne. -377 only 42
0409 SRA-2| Main axle aSSemblY .vrieiievcrerrmnrinsisersroisiercrsmsaiassisssarsns civesnraes 386 to 416 | 42




55

MAIN CYLINDER

— it ey wl AR
_ \—““‘i‘f\ﬁ'\\\\\\\\;\}\ '\
ANy _\fw\\\\\\\\\\\\‘\m\\\\m\
“\\\\\\\\
W
— W U e N i, L gl Y S
reast ‘—\’—--’i‘\\\\\\\\\\\\“ b
e . \“\\\\\\\‘ \‘/\‘\\\\\\\\\\\“\\\\\-‘
TRLE — e AT :
0 AN q\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\‘
s ““““\\\ $19-1028-1
NO, 19 SPREADER LOT 377 to 416
Ref. Part No. . Description Lot No. Wit.Lbs.
1 0697 SR Anti-wrap shield for cylinder (Leff) ....ocoiiiiimmnrinreerreeeiereeenns. 377 to 416 | 3/4
Bolt, machine, 5/16 x 1-1/2" (2 used)
2 58 SR Main cylinder head left, 1-1/4" DOre .....cvievvievmenimrenraniininnes S 377 to 416 | 11-1/2
— 3 0312 SR Cylinder tooth, 1/4 x 1-1/4" flat, 10-1/16" long (36 used) ............ 3T to 416 | 3/4 .
Rivet, button head, 5/16 x 7/8" (2 used)
4 |.K 587 Key, woodruff, #26, 3/16 X 2-1/8" 1ODE ....cccvvmrerrrrrniennennensnnennnns 377 to 416 | 1 oz,
5 K 586 Key, woodruff #19, 3/16 x 1-7/32" long (4 usSed)...cvveverenrrevnnennnn. 37T to 416 | 1 oz.
6 K 1185 Set screw, 1/2 X 1" 10ng (3 USEA) cvvveverivinieieniieeiisniaenernsaananeenss 377 to 416 | 1 oz.
7 0165 SRA Main cylinder center disc assembly (Order 200072)........ 377 to 416 | 3-1/2
200072 Main cylinder center disc assembly ....uvveecrrrenssnnss eenaes siebsenevessaas | 7T T
8 0700 SR Main cylinder shaft, 1-1/4" O.D. x 49-1/2" Iong iiiiieinieni e iennes 377 to 400 17-1/2
01152 SR Main cylinder shaft, 1-1/4" dia. x 48-1/4" 1008 ueevuuereensvesresrrsrenns 403 to 416 .
9 35 SR-1 Main cylinder head, right, 1-1/4"" BoOre .cc.coocviviiiiiiiiiirrsinsssianss 377 to 416 | 11-1/2
10 | 0318 SRA Third main cylinder bar assembly, with teeth 43-7/8" long (2 used). 377 to 416 | 10
Bolt, machine, 3/8 x 1" (3 used)
11 | 0317 SRA Second main cylinder bar assembly,with teeth 43-7/8" long (2 used). 377 to 416 | 10
Bolt, machine, 3/8 x 1'" (3 used) _
12 0316 SRA First main cylinder bar assembly, with teeth 43-7/8" long (2 used). 317 to 416 | 10
L : Bolt, machine, 3/8 x 1" (3 used)
13 | K 1895 Washer, 2" O.D., 1-9/32" L.D., 3/64" thicK «eevrueerereerrrersrnressanens 377 to 416 | 1 oa.
14 | K 1565 Bushing, steel backed bronze, 1-3/8" O.D.,
1-1/4" LD., 1-1/8" 10ng (2 US€A) ...eceeevcrvrerieinvaeeenereeeereeeene s 377 10 386 | 2 oz,
K 2018 ‘Bearing, fiber 1-7/16" O.D., 1-1/4" L.D., 1-1/4" long .covienrineniinns 390 to 416 1 oz.
15 | 0574 SR-1 | Keeper plate for right main cylinder Dearing ..........c..ceeereereennnnns. 377 to 416 | 1/2
Bolt, machine, 5/16 x 1-1/2" ' '
Bolt, carriage, 3/8 x 1-1/2" (2 used)
16 | 0187 SR-1 | Anti-wrap shield for cylinder, B.H, .ooouiireeeerrenrevesrosesseenressennsns 3T to 416 | 3/4
Bolt, machine, 5/16 x 1-1/2"
' Bolt, machine, 5/16 x 1-3/4"
17T | K 624 Grease fitting, 1/8" pipe thread, 90 degree elbOW ...........cceeuvvenns. 377 to 416 | 1 oz.
18 33 SRA Main cylinder bearing assembly (with 2-K1565) Order 68 SRA ....... 37710386 | 1-1/2
68 SRA Main cylinder bearing agsembly (with 2-K2918) ......covvivivrinennnnns 390 to 416 | 1-1/2
e 19 { K 1189 Set SCreW 1/2 X 1 1=1/4" oiivrriininiieenieiieiretseieecsnssssanstoressnvanses 377 to 416 | 1 oz.
et 20 | K579 Jam nut, 1/2" hexagon (2 USEA) ...cevieeerenrrreesrssssusssseniereseesennsnnne 377 to 416 | 1 oz.
21 | 65 SR 15 tooth sprocket for #62 chain, 1-1/4" DOTe .iveuiersinnrennconcacnaeenes 377 to 400 | 4-3/4
117 SR 20 tooth sprocket for #2050 roller chain, 1-1/4" bore....o.cvivevuenen.. | 403 to 416 | 4-1/4
22 | 78 SR 20 tooth drive sprocket for #62 chain, 1-1/4" bore....ccevvereeernceeres 377 to 400 | 8
123 SR 26 tooth sprocket for #2050 roller chain, 1-1/4" DOr€...cvrereerveenns 403 to 416 | 6-1/2




56

UPPER CYLINDER

NO. 19 SPREADER

Rl
LN g
_\\\_ ‘“"\‘}‘“’\!\\\\‘Tl\\‘\\\\\“\\\\"\\\\\\‘ -

Y

\)’g‘\\\\\“
“\““‘“‘\“ \ﬁ
“““\\“\‘l\\\

S19-10t8-]

LOT 377 to 416

Ref. Part No. Description Lot No. Wt.Lbs.
1 0721 SRA | Upper cylinder bar assembly, with teeth 5/32 x 1-3/8 x 50-1/2"
10NZ {2 18EA e e vsvtrueerirnrnrererensrersesnrsescsseseensssssrsesnsssssssans eeens 377 to 416 9
| . Bolt; machine, 3/8 x 1" (3 used) .
2 0719 SRA | Upper cylinder bar assembly, with teeth 5/32 x 1-3/8 x 1-3/8 x
1 50-1/2" 10NZ.ucisrerrarnrnennann et itieesseshisatrirneras oo eanraensaaenearencanon 377 to 416 9
Bolt, machine, 3/8 x 1" (3 used)
3 K 615 Grease fitting, '1/8" pipe thread, 45 degree elbow (2 used}............. 377 to 416 1 oz.
4 L 363 Bearing, 1" bore for upper cylinder (2 used)....ccvvvieererreeeriinsnrsinees 377 to 416 4
5 | K1107 Cotter pin, 5/16 X 1-1/4" .. ..iivrierveeserisissrerssserssnossssssessascsnenvones | 377 to 416 | 1 oz,
6 K 873 Washer, 1-3/4" O.D., 1-1/32" 1.D., 1/16" thick (2 used)........ue..... 377 to 416 1 oz.
7 0718 SR Left upper cylinder bearing bracket, 10 ga. ..c.cvvviviivirvirrrrrrrrncneas 397 to 416 3-3/4
Bolt, machine, 3/8 x 1" (2 used)
8 0312 SR Cylinder tooth 1/4 x 1-1/4" flat, 10-1/16" long {18 used) ...vvevueeen... 317 to 416 1/2
. Rivet, button head, 5/16 x 7/8" (2 used)
g 0722 8R Short cylinder tooth, 1/4 x 1-1/4 x 8-7/8" long (L..H.) (2 used)........ 377 to 416 1/2
: Rivet, button head, 5/16 x 7/8" (2 used)
10 | 0720 SRA Upper cylinder bar assembly, with teeth 5/32 x 1-3/8 x 50-~1/2"
1) U RSP 377 to 416 9
Bolt, machine, 3/8 x 1" {3 used)
‘11 |48 SR Upper cylinder head (2 used) ..vuvereverurmerniscisecissannenns reteiritraracens 377 to 418 4
12 K 1185 Set screw, 1/2 x 1" for cylinder heads (2 used) .cvvuvereerrrenrermvannennas 377 to 416 1 oz.
13 | K589 Key, woodruff, #13, 3/16 X 1" (3 USEA) ceemreemrreirrcricnecanrnnennernaneres 377 to 416 1 oz.
14 | 0716 SR Upper cylinder shaft, 1" O.D., 58=1/8" 1008 .eerevrrervressierasnenns veeres | 377Tto400 | 9
01153 SR Upper cylinder -shaft, 17 Q.D., 58-1/8" I0NF cvuvrrersrrerrsrvrrsrreraerenss 403 to 416 9
15 |74 SR Upper cylinder head - center { Order 201694) ,...cccccivnrrrcrsccosansinenas | 377 to 416 4
201694 Upper cylinder head — CENtET .. iuicirirrmreesnmnsireranimnrenermcaseresrersinan, -—_ -
16 | 0155 8R Single cylinder tooth, 1/4 x 1-1/4" fiat, 6-7/8" long (left).............. 377 to 416 1/2
. Rivet, button head, 5/16 x 7/8" (2 used) -
17 | 0723 SR Short eylinder tooth, 1/4 x 1-1/4 x 8-7/8" long (R.H.) (2 used)........ 377 to 416 1/2
18 | 0154 SR Single cylinder tooth, 1/4 x 1-1/4" flat, 6-7/8" long (right)............ 377 to 416 1/2
Rivet, button head, 5/16 x 7/8" (2 used)
19 | 0816 SR Upper cylinder drive chain shield, Order 0927 SR.....ccvvvvvvrrvsmenrens 377 to 386 2
' 0927 SR Upper cylinder drive chain Shield......vveveveeerevereesreormrecienensnenssnns - 390 to 408 2
Machine serew, 5/16" x 3/4" (3 used)
Machine serew, 1/4 x 1/2' (2 used)
20 | K 1189 Set gerew, 1/2 x 1-1/4" for drive SPTOCKEt....ccvurvicveiireenvrenesearenes 377 to 416 1 oz.
21 | K579 Jamnut, 1/2"..cereeiieinnennnn st st iesiece e rserr s aar et raraternsrans 317 to 416 1 oz.
22 86 SR 14 tooth sprocket, for upper cylinder, 1" bore #62 chain............. e 377 to 400 4-1/2
114 SR 19 tooth sprocket, for upper cylinder, 1" bore #2050 chain............. 403 to 416 4-1/2
1 548 12-tooth sprocket, for upper cylinder 1" bore #2050 chain .......c..... _—_ -




57

UPPER CYLINDER (CON'T)

Rei Part No. Description Lot No. Wt.Lbs.
e 23 K 847 Washer, 1-1/2" 0.D., 21/32" 1D., 3/32" thicK..cietrerreerrervrvienensas 377 to 416 1 oz,
24 K 626 Grease fitting, 1/4" pipe thread, straight........cocoivivniieciiiccnrnn, 377 to 416 1 oz.
25 | 62 Steel chain link {complete chain 43 linKS)...eeeeereevrrernronnersevermmarnses 377 to 4186 2 oz.
26 0717 SR Right upper cylinder bearing bracket, 10 ga...ccceivinivremsicnrncrnaninans 377 to 416 3.3/4
Bolt, machine, 3/8 x 1" (2 used)
27 | 0693 SRA Upper cylinder chain tightener bracket assembly......cecvveverrvenrenenen 377 to 416 3
Bolt, machine, 3/8 x 3/4" (2 used)
Bolt, carriage, 3/8 x 1-1/4" (2 used)
28 K 3103 Bushing, fiber, 1-1/8" 0.D., 29/32" L.D., 2" 1ONg .ccuerurenrrenraeennnns 377 to 400 1/4
29 | 77 SRA 7 tooth tightener sprocket, (with 1 X 3103 bearing) 57/64" 1.D......... 377 to 400 2.1/2
30 | 0695 SR Spacer in chain tightener sprocket, 51/64" 0.D., 5/8" 1.D,, 2-1/2"
JOMIE vereriirinriccnrreerneernrsnrsrrarsanserarrerannarraraasesansasnansnsansrsnronrnnas 377 to 400 1/4
31 | 0698 SR Chain tightener block, 5/8 X 2 X 5-1/2" 1ONG cevurrurrerenrriseairrerruvenens 377 to 4186 2
) 32 K 2569 A Connector link, 1-1/4 pitch for #2050 roller chain....cicvvevinnninennnns 403 to 416 1 oz.
— 33 | K2568 Roller link, 1-1/4 pitch for #2050 roller chain .ocvvieerrrsssrrrnserrrerens 403 to 416 1 oz.
34 K 2570 Offset link, 1-1/4 pitch for #2050 roller chain.....veeveerenenrirerrenerenns 403 to 416 1 oz.
35 { K3723 Spring elip for 1-1/4 extended pitch #2050 roller chain.....c..veeeeuenes 403 to 416 1 oz,
36 | A 01179 SR| Upper cylinder drive chain shield with two angle brackets .............. 411 to 416 4 o0z.
37 | 0933 SRA Upper cylinder roller drive chain assembly #2050 chain 57 total
links....... he e eeesesteeseaerateterteatterasn ey enaansaesras s asssasasrasnransas 403 to 416 | 2-1/2 oz,
38 01180 SR Lower bracket for upper eylinder chain shield.....c.cceeeiiriveevuecnncns, 411 to 416 2 oE.
39 01196 SR Upper hracket for upper ¢ylinder drive chain shield....iicvviiiviciiaa .- 411 to 416 2 oz.
40 | 118 SRA Idler roller {with 1 - K 3214 bushing) 57/64" I.D..v.vvevenrrraverervnvrrens 403 to 416 | 1-1/4 oz.
41 | K 38626 Spacer for idler roller, 7/8" O.D., x 1-13/16" 10Dg cecererrrerarmarenanse 403 to 416 1/4 oz,
42 | K3214 Bushing, fiber for idler roller, 1" 0.D., x 29/38" L.D., x 1-1/2" :
LOME cirerrrecnmncarecssnsmrsisensnresorononssssossssrssssrrsassoroasisssasnsss vewseern 403 to 416 1 oz.
DISTRIBUTER

S12-1008-1

N
NO. 19 SPREADER LOT 377 to 416
Ref, Part No, Description Lot No. Wt. Lbs.
1 K 1096 Cotter Pin, 1/ X 21 .. e rce et e rrevrsssnrsnsnsnsnrrrrnnirssnmnsnenns 37 to 416 1 oz.
2 K 1786 Washer, on distributer shaft, 2-1/2" Q.D., 1-21/32" L,D,, 3/32"
ThICK (B 1B A. s ineeerreeirccnerreroreerareerensssiermesnrarenssnsssrnrsinsssssnnnnns 377 to 416 1 oz,
3 0673 SR Distributer bearing plate, 1/4 x4 x 4-3/4" (2 used) .vvvveieerrivenvuennes 377 to 416 3/4
4 K 1728 Grease fitting, 1/4" pipe thread 90, Order K-626 (2 used).............. 377 only 1 oz.
K 626 Grease fitting, 1/4" pipe thread, stralght (2used) viiviirinreirarecennces 381 to 416 1 oz.
o) 5 | K1841 Bushing, fiber, 1-7/8" O.D., 1-5/8" LD., 1-1/4" long, for '
~— distributer bearing (4 USed)...ceverreirecerierecrecisrreetrosarsrrisssessesnnns 377 to 416 2 oz,
6 0574 SR 1 | Keeper plate for distributer bearing (2 used).. 377 to 416 1/4
Bolt, machine, 3/8 x 2" {2 used)
7 72 SRA Bearing assembly, with two K-1841 bushmg .................... 377 to 416 2
8 K 1349 Set screw for locking collar, 5/16 x 3/8" (4, ................. 377 to 416 1 o=,

T A =i




58

DISTRIBUTER (CON'T)
e
Ref. Part No. Description Lot No. Wt.Lbs.
9 73 SR Distributer shaft locking collar (2 usSed) ....cevvurernriesmrrennerircnicnanaes 377 to 416 1/2
155 SRA Wiper arm assembly (right)......... eeraneasiressens nmesemresareeissetsensasass —_
156 SRA Wiper arm assembly (left) .............. vrrenasnarens vreeraananenrenes ceeresrenes _—_ -
10 0672 SRA Distributer, complete ..cccvvviriemireccacerrrracarnnnne cederessesenrasirsseratsans 377 to 400 + 73-1/2
01150 SRA | Distributer, COMPLELE .vivvrrrmeererieiiciicrtererararsasena s ereseresncrsmcares 403 to 416 73-1/2
11 | 0672 SR Distributer shaft, 1-5/8" x 53-1/8" 10NZ secevererresrns tevecenriarassaninas 377 to 400 4-1/2
01150 SR Distributer shaft, 1-839/64 X 53-8/8" 10N, 1 cneicienccerrramrrrrnssnsaraionss 403 to 416 4-1/2
12 71 SR Distributer paddle casting, L1eft.....ccicreervsvnriirrercsrnriverrentrsmsoassoanes 377 to 416 2.3/4
13 0604 SR Drive pin for distributer paddle, 3/8 x 2-5/16" (5 used).....coecrnennnn 377 to 416 1oz, .
14 | 0571 SRA 1 | Distributer paddle with casting, L.H., 13 ga. (5used)....ccceuvvienennnes 377 to 416 5-1/4 -
Bolt, machine, 3/8 x 1-1/2" (2 used)
15 05718R 1 Distributer paddle, 1eft.....cceicvriiiiriniicirmsrniiarirriiairerecenreeesanoanaa. 377 to 416 2-1/4
Rivet, button head, 3/8"x 1" '
16 | 0572 SRA 1 | Distributer paddle with casting, R.H., 13 ga. (5 used)......ccvvieruennns 377 to 416 5-1/4
Bolt, machine, 3/8 x 1-1/2" (2 used)
17 | 05872 8R 1 | Distributer paddle, right..........oeivvviveens Geseeseaerrtseereanrinar e | 377 to 4186 2-1/4
Rivet, button head, 3/8 x 1"
18 | 70 SR Distributer paddle castmg, T2 4L SO PN 377 to 416 2-3/4
19 | 0706 SRA Distributer chain tightener stud assembly, 5/8 x 3-1/2" long.......... 377 to 400 1/2
01151 SRA | Distributer chain tightener stud assembly, 5/8 x 3-1/2" long.......... 403 to 416 1/2
20 | 0698 SR Chain tightener block, 5/8 X 2 X 5-1/2"rvuiiiriciiiiiinnicnriinrnennenne 377 to 416 1/4
21 0695 SR Spacer in chain tightener sprocket, 7/8" 0.D,, 5/8" L.D,, 2-1/2"
BOMIE vaeenernersrmrarmacssssaesssnencnsssnsssarasesarsssisesnsnrarnnsnsstnssssrssssesssss 377 to 400 1/4
22 | 77 SRA 7-tooth tightener sprocket (with 1 K-3103 bearing) 57/64" L.D. ........ 377 to 400 1-1/4
23 K 3103 Bushing, fiber, 1-1/8" Q.D., 29/32" LD,, 2" 100g cecrvureareerarreervnres 377 to 400 1 oz.
24 K 847 Washer, 1-1/2" 0.D., 21/32" 1.D., 3/32" thick.iioiiiiiiieiicnaieinaanns 377 to 400 1 oz. "
25 | 62 Steel chain link (complete chain, 42 Iinks) ....c.eevinennnnnnns eeenerraveenes 377 to 400 2 oz.
26 | 0817 SRA Distributer drive chain Shield...ceeiececeennmmrerrevorsirrerrrrersrrorensrsnnnas 377 to 408 1-3/4
Bolt, carriage, 5/16 x 3/4" (2 used)
27 | 818R 7-tooth sprocket on distributer for #62 chain, 1-5/8" bore............. 377 to 400 2.1/2
Rivet, button head, 3/8 x 2-1/2"
28 K 2568 Roller link, 1-1/4" pitch for #2050 roller chain........... evsestarsesennes 403 to 416 1 oz.
29 | K2569 A Connector link, 1-1/4" pitch for #2050 roller chain.......c.cccceeeeeniee 403 to 416 1 oz.
30 K 2570 Offset link, 1- 1/4" pitch for #2050 roller chain......ecvvvivvnienaaannann. 403 to 416 1 oz.
31 K 3214 Bushing, fiber, 1" 0.D., 29/32" LD., 1-1/2" long for idler............ 403 to 416 1 oz.
32 K 3723 Spring clip, for 1-1/4n extended pltch #2050 roller chain............... 403 to 416 1 oz.
33 |'K 4416 Bolt, machine, 3/8 x 1-1/2" hardened for distributer paddle.......... 403 to 416 1 oz.
34 593 P Drilled rivet, 3/8 X 2=5/8" i ciiceeriirasiscarainssriaciniiciineiisnientarenners 403 to 416 2 oz.
35 115 SR 9-tooth drive sprocket for #2050 roller chain, 1-5/8" bore 403 to 416 | 1-1/2 oz.
{Order 115 8R1)........... trieeserainsnrneren CeeesierentersatenanearebasstsstITOIRE o
115 SR1 9-tooth drive sprocket for #2050 roller chain, 1-5/8" bore -—= =
36 118 SRA Idler roller (with (1) K 3214 bushing) 57/64" LD. ccvcviririrvrnrrrnnsanans 403 to 416 | 1-1/4 oz.—
37 01149 SRA | Distributer roller drive chain, 1-1/4" extended pitch #2050, 55
131 =¥ B £ 101 = J PP 403 to 416 | 2-1/2 oz,
38 01183 SRA | Distributer drive chain shield.....civieirmiriennriiiiriiieiiirarrncriiiiasaranens 411 to 416 | 2-1/4 oz,
39 | K 1071 Cotter Pin, 1/8 X 3/4" e i eeeeireecreesessrinierarirsssrissiinncasenessnessnns 403 to 416 1 oz.




GEAR CASE

LOT 377 to 416

Si9-108B -

i
\ , : -

e

NO. 19 SPREADER

|
o




60

GEAR CASE (CON'T)

Ref. - Part No, Description Lot No. Wt.Lbs.
1 K 624 Grease fitting, 1/8" pipe thread, 90 degree elbow, Order K 626 377 only 1 oz.
K 626 Grease fitting, 1/4" pipe thread (2 used) ......oooeevveiiiiniiiiiiinii i e 366 to 416 1 oz,
2 K 1867 Bushing - bronze steel backed, 1-1/4'' 0.D,, 1-1/8™ LD., 1-1/4" long (2 used).. 377 to 416 1/4
3 92 SRA Bearing cap for pinion shaft with bushings K 1867 (Order 200491)........cccivniiannn » 377 to 416 3-1/4
200491 Pinion shaft and ¢ap ASSEIMDLY «even i e s e - - ——
Bolt, machine, 3/8 x 1" less nuts (4 used)

.4 K 3116 Shim 3-3/4" 0.1, 3-1/32" LD., 005" thiCK.uiivveireenvrsricriniiricimrrar st rraenaes 377 to 416 1 oz.
5 K 3115 Shim, 3-3/4" 0.D., 3-1/32" 1.D., .007" thick.. 377 to 416 1 oz.
] K 3114 Shim, 3-3/4" 0.D., 3-1/32" L.D,, .020" thick.. 377 to 416 1 oz.
7 K 1771 Washer, 2" OD., 1-5/32" ED., 1/167 thick, ..cooniimmiiiriiii i 377 to 416 2 oz.
8 0766 SRA 13 tooth, bevel pinion and Shaft......cc.oivrereriarrmre et 377 to 416 ki
9 K 589 Key, #13 Woodruff, 3/16 x 1" (3 used). 377 to 416 1 oz,
10 K 626 Grease fitting, 1/4" pipe thread......c.ccceenns 377 to 416 1 oz.
11 0780 SR Bushing, 3/4" 0.D., 17/32" LD., 1-3/4" long... 3717 to 416 2 oz.
12 K 3133 Bolt, machine, 1/2 x 2-3/4" hex. hd. hardened.. 377 to 416 1/4
13 96 S8R Feed drive Aril...ecorerieerneenesiisieisvasisroranceras 377 to 416 2
14 K 1097 Cotter pin, 1/4 x 2-1/4" 377 only 1oz,

K 2074 -— Cotter pin, 1/4 X 2-3/4" . it rr s re e rsessraeeo e a e 386 to 416 1 oz.
15 0771 8R Feed arm shaft, 1-1( " rd, x 6-7/8" long, 19 tooth spline (Order 0771 SR 3).. 377 to 408 4.3/4
A Q771 8SR 2 Feed arm shaft, Order 0771 SR 3u.iivviivriaviimrversrineirionrenrmeariosneraaeniaeuans 411 only 4-3/4
0771 SR 3 Feed arm shaft.....ccccorvriniivianes " 4186 only 4-3/4
16 K 1071 Cotter pin, 1/8 2 3/4" (2u8ed) .cciiviiiiiriiiiiiiiiie ettt s s e 377 to 416 1 oz.
17 0699 SR Coupling for main cylinder shaft, 2-1/4" 0.D., 1-1/4" 1.D., x 4-3/4" long {Order
11 TP PRPPS: 377 to 416 2-1/2
200071 Coupling for main eylinder shaft, 2-1/4" 0.D., 1-1/4" L.D., x 4-3/4" long B -
18 K 1864 Rivet, for coupling, drilled, 3/8 x 2-1/2" (2 used).iiiivemisimminnniirnirnnnia 377 to 416 2 oz.
19 K 587 Key, #26 Woodruff, 3/16 x 2-1/8",.....ccccvrimuurnnens 377 to 416 1 oz.
20 0768 SR Main cross shaft for gear case, Order 0768 SR 1.. 377 to 390 2-1/2
0768 SR 1 Main crogs shaft for gear case. .. 306 to 416 2-1/2
21 K 3108 Bushings - bronze steel backed, 1- 5/8" O D Uil 1/2" 1D., 2" long 377 to 416 1/4
22 K 3112 Thumb, serew, 5/16 x 1,/2" dr!.lled 1/8" hole ....................................... 377 to 416 2 oz.
23 246 1.8 Extensmn spring for cam follower arm, 38 coil, 4-1/2" long, Order K4023.............. 377 to 396 2 oz.
K 3780 Extension spring for cam follower arm,. 3/4' 0.D,, 4-5/8" long] 34 coils, Order
L2 1) SO O PPN 398 only 2 oz.
K 4023 EXtension SPTINE cvsvsreersiaimrarismiianiansrnssrsnrsnsnsisaranier 403 to 416
24 K 3109 Compression spring, 1-5/8" LD., 2-1/2" long, 5 coils. - 377 to 416 1/4
25 K 2142 Set screw, Allen head, 1/4 x 3/8" LR 1Y | O 377 to 416 1 oz,
26 K 3733 Washer, 2-1/4" 0.D., 1-17/32" 1.D., 1/18" EHICK vevvarreerrrensacaneomrencnaoncmnrmracnaeanenreans 377 to 4186 2 oz,
27 0769 SR Set collar for clutch......covinviiiiiniir e 377 to 418 2-1/2
28 93 SR Cluteh jaw sliding half 377 to 418 2-1/2
29 94 SR Cluteh shifter fork.....occvuvviiiniinnn.. 377 to 416 2
30 0770 SR Clutch throwout shaft, 3/4" O.D., x T- 377 to 416 2-1/2
31 K 1720 Set serew for shifter fork 5/16 x 3/8" hollow hd 377 to 416 1/4
32 76 SR 36-tocth, bevel gear and feed cam (Order 200461), 377 to 416 11-1/2
) ‘200461 38-tooth bevel gear and feed CAM 1uuvivriererinriiinerrrirrsnirnaeeasrenirciaeranaenis e mm- -—
33 0772 SR Pin for cam roller, 1-13/16 x 3/4" drilled, Order 97 SRA-1, See Key 41...... 377 to 400 2 oz,
34 K718 THDE PIUE, 172 1irerererrseereeestertsnsarisnssesssantsrenissisesssensssssessessssanernsesnssnens 377 to 418 1 oz,
35 K 578 3/8" hex. jam put...eeeeeeieeenian. 377 to 418 1 oz.
36 K 1158 Set screw, 3/8 x 3/4" reg. sq. hd 377 to 416 10z,
37 |..958R Cluteh shifter arm,.. 377 to 416 1/2
38| 98 SR Cover for gear case. 377 to 416 7
: 200345 Cover for gear case % ................. mum e -
39 0773 SR Cam roller, 1-3/8" O.D., x 3/4" D> . 377 to 400 1/4
01148 SR Cam roller bearing.......cooeseavinans 403 to 416
40 K 1082 Cotter pin, 3/16 x 1-1/4" 377 to 416 1 o=.
41 97 SRA :. Cam follower arm with roller and pin, 377 to 400 2
: Cam follower arm with roller and pin, 403 to 411 2
Cam follower arm with roller and pin, ° 418 only .2
Cam follower arm with eoller and pin [ ——-
Washer 20, D 15 9/32" LD., 3/32" thick...oueurrernear 366 to 416 1 oz,
Spring compressmn, 1-5/8' Q. D 1-5/8" long, 3 coils 377 to 416 2 oz,
Pipe PIUE, 1/8™ uusiieiiiiei ettt sttt e 377 to 418 1 ozZ.
Shlm,, 3-1/2" O.D,, 2-25/32" L.D., .005" thick, use as required.... 377 to 418 1oz,
i 3:51/2" O, D 2-25/32" L. D .007" thick, use as required. 377 to. 416 1 oz,
4/2" 0.D., 2-25/32" 1. D .020" thick, use as required......... 377 to 416 1 oz,
5, steel backed bronze, 1 3/8” 0.D,, 1-1/4"LD., 1-1/2" long.. 377 to 418 1/4
Bearing!¢ap for driven ghaft with BUShiRg ..e.ovieiimiainininnir e 377 to 418 5
Bolt, machine, 3/8 x 1" less nuts (4 used)
Washer, 2.3/8" 0 D, x1-8/32" LD, x 1/16" th1ck ............................................... 377 to 418 2 oz.
Gear case assembly, Order 90 SRA- 2 ................... 377 to 390 41
Gear case assembly, Order 90 SRA-2, 396 to 411 41
Gear Case ASSEIIDLY . vuerrieirrsrivrerrronmanirmtanrnetana e sn a3 i Earesntentararsntarsaretrrarteriaraen 416 only 41
. Bolt, machine, 3/8 x 1" (4 used)
52 A 90 SRA Gear case complete, Order A 90 SRA-2 .. 379 to 390 87
AS0SRA 1 Gear case complete, Order A 30 SRA-2, 396 to 408 a7
. A 90 SRA 2 Gear case complete .. P PV P PR PP PO 416 only 87
53 - K 1073 Cotter pin, 1/8 x 1- 1/ ..................... 377 to 416 1 oz.
54 K 3110 Washer, 1-5/8" 0.D., 31/32" L.D, ,,1/16" thic 377 to 416 2 oz.
55 K 2224 Pipe plug, I" 377 to 416 2 oz.
4

e oA e




61

FEED SHAFT AND CONYEYOR

06¢€ 03 LLE 10T

I-8€01-6tS

HHAAVIEAS 61 "ON

G 3¢

= __& _

|
g

SNBSS PR

e




62

FEED SHAFT AND CONVEYOR (CON'T)

oo

91% 01 96¢ LOT

I-9S11-616§

T

YHAVHEIS 6T "ON

g S

o ————



63

FEED SHAFT AND CONVEYOR (CON'T)

Ref. Part No. Description Lot No. Wit.Lbs.
1 0413 SR Strap, for conveyor idler bracket, 3/16 x 1" flat, 4" long (2 used),
Order 0413 SR Lecucnriiiiiiiiriiimrrrasriirrerrereesrssasmsesenssscessermnen 377 to 390 1/4
0413 8R 1 Strap for conveyor idler bracket, 3/16 x 1' flat, 4" long (2 used).... 396 to 416 1/4
2 (07124 SRA Front conveyor tightener bracket asgembly, left, Order 0724 SRA 1 377 to 390 1-3/4
0724 SRA 1| Front conveyor tightener bracket assembly, 1eftu..ccevecvicivirenrnenenss 396 to 416 i-3/4
Bolt, carriage, 7/16 x 1-1/4" {2 used)
3 L 473 5 tooth, idler sprocket for #67 or #77 chain (2 used)ueeucrvurvvessense.n. 37T to 416 2-1/2
4 K 847 Washer 1-1/2" 0.D., x 21/32" L.D., 3/32" thick (2 used).............. 377 to 416 {- 1 oz.
5 K 1081 Cotter pin, 3/16 x 1 (4 UBEA)ueurnrnieinninrercnireeie v ererreaseaeaaaanes 377 to 416 1 oz,
6 0725 SRA Front conveyor tightener bracket assembly, right, Order 0725 SRA 1 | 377 to 390 1.3/4
0725 SRA 1| Front conveyor tightener bracket assembly, right....c..ccevvenvevennnnn. 396 to 416 1-3/4
Bolt, carriage, 7/18 x 1-1/4" (2 used)
i K 2880 Washer, 1" 0.D,, 7/16" I,D., 1/16" thick (2 used) ccceeeevvrrererenrnennns 377 to 416 1 oz.
8 0838 SRA Conveyor slide asSSembly (2 USed)..cciiivirrerrerremrerimaseseneessrsesansnos 377 to 416 1-1/2
Bolt, machine, 3/8 x 1"
9 0680 SRA Conveyor bar assembly with attachment m,k, 1 3/4" 1 x 3/16"
angle (15 used......ovuvrvrvrnereereenn bl 225, /sl idt....... 377 to 400 6-1/2
01157 SRA | Conveyor bar assembly with attachment nks 1 3/ "x 1" x 3/16"
ANELE (15 UBEAY. .. euiniiinrtirresceecirercrturn e e tressraensnsesaanaensnssnomens 403 to 416
10 |77 Plain steel chain link (200 used), Order 8TH o.vvvrvrerreeeeeneenrresnnennns 377 to 400 2 oz.
67H Plain steel chain Iink (200 USed)....cvriirieierersrneeeeceraersreeresernrnenens 403 to 416 2 oz
11 ] 0677 SRA Conveyor chain assembly, with (15) 0680 SRA bars; (220} 477 steel
links; (15) 77 ARS; and (15) 77 ALS attachment links. Assemble 1
bar followed by 6 plain links and 2 bars followed by 4 plain links,
then 12 bars followed by 7 plain links, Order 01156 SRA. .............. 377 to 400 140
01158 SRA | Conveyor chain assembly with (15} 01157 SRA bars; (200) #67 H
steel links; (15} 67H ARS; and (15) 67H-ALS attachment links,
assemble 10 bars followed by T plain links, then 5 bars followed
DY 6 PIAin HNKS 1vvrvererrrenenennssnseserssssssnsnssssssssossnnnnnnsesessssssssssses 403 to 416 | 120
12 77 ARS Steel attachment link, left {15 used), Order 67 HARS.......covvvveenrnnn. 377 to 400 3 oz.
| 87 HARS Steel attachment link, left (15 USEA)..ruirrsiririeereirinierenceneneaeacrnnnnns 403 to 4186 3oz
Rivet, flat head, 5/16 x 5/8" -
13 77 ALS Steel attachment link, right (15 used), Order 67 HALS........cc......... 377 to 400 3 oz.
67 HALS Steel attachment link, right (15 used)...cveervrririiriirriiiirinssienennn. 403 to 416 3 oz.
Rivet, flat head 5/16 x 5/8"
14 |23 SR 6 tooth feed shaft sprocket, 1-3/16" hore for #67 or #77 chain
(2 used), Order 23 SR-1..iviceriinirarrirrermerrerrrererenesencosnasaenen 377 to 411 1
238R 1 6 tooth feed shaft sprocket, 1-3/16" bore for #67 or #77 chain
{2 UBEAY 1 eiinreriirin i e er e rer r b nrea e s tn et ananaanreernnens 416 only 1
15 | K 1842 Bearing, fiber, 1-7/16" 0.D., 1-3/16" LD., 1-1/2" long (5 used).... 377 to 416 1 oz.
16 |19 SRA Feed shaft bearing assembly, right (with two K 1842 bushings)........ 377 to 416 2-1/2
17 j K886 Washer, 1-7/8" 0.D., x 1.7/32" 1.D., 1/16" thick (2 used)............. 377 to 416 1 oz.
18 | K 1084 Cotter pin, 3/16 x 1- 3/4" {2 UB€d) .. ierereneicteceeeeicieerr s ere e eens 377 to 416 1 oz,
19 K 626 Grease fitting, 1/4" - 28 thread, Straight....ccceccvencenvivecrnriinvnsnnnnn, 377 to 416 1oz
20 | K 1158 Set serew, 3/8 X 3/4" (2 UBET uuuriuiiririsirnnenemeeseeeenereensenreseasnesnss 377 to 416 1 oz.
21 | 0740 SR Feed shaft, 1-3/16" Rd., 54~13/16" 1ONE....cvcvvrrsrerserirenreseesnraseeneen 377 to 390 17
0986 SR Feed shaft, 1~-3/16" Rd., 56-3/8" 1008 eeueerieniiiniiirrivsreneennreneenees 396 to 416 18
22 | K 1577 Key for feed sprocket, No, 19 Woodruff, 1/4 x 1-1/8" (2 used)........ 377 to 416 1oz
23 | X600 Key for feed shaft, No. 20 Woodruff, 7/32" x 1-1/4" . .rcvreerrennnn.. 377 to 416 1 oz,
24 89 SRA Feed shaft bearing assembly, left (with two K 1842 bushings).......... 377 to 416 2-1/2
25 | K 2587 Grease line, 15" long for 89 SRA Bearing ...covveeveerieeeieeenanvevnrnenens. 377 to 416 1/4
26 K 625 Grezase fitting, 1/8" female pipe thTead,. ... ..vvervrreienseeeeeeenssans 377 to 416 1oz
27 | K 1082 Cotter pin, 3/16' % 1-1/4" (2 uSed)euueurriiricsrmrraseneerereresnrennsnenenns 377 to 416 1oz
28 | K 3127 Spring extension, 26 coils, 2-1/8" long, Order K 4063 ....ceevvevvnnnnns 377 to 400 2 oz
K 4063 Spring extension, 21 coilg, 2-1/4" LONE..euriereireririrersiniissinnnsneenns 403 to 416 2 oz
29 1K 1091 Cotter pin, 1/4 x 3/4™ (2 USEA} crvvvvririirerrnririnseenceseisssenrsssiessenisn 377 to 416 1 oz.
30 104 SRA Retention pawl bracket assembly...cvcvivririisesirinrisicirarioreneeassnsonnnes 377 to 416 6
Bolt, machine, 3/8 x 1-1/2" (2 used) : :
31 [ K621 Grease fitting, 1.8" pipe thread, straight (3 used)......co0vvvivemeennnnen 377 to 416 1 oz.
32 |99 8R Feed arm (2 USed) suviuciiiieaicirerrnereriscsssnsinrsssrnrsssrsrssssssossnssassns 377 to 416 3
33 | K 3105 Washer, 2-3/4" 0.D., 2-5/32" L.D., 3/32" thiCK...eovvrrverururrriveenuens 377 to 416 1 oz.
34 | K1073 Cotter pin, 1/8 x 1-1/4"........ e ererieereesusssitisnsiiarraranranreransananan 396 to 418 1 oz,
35 | K 2230 Nut 1/2", S10HEA. o e cceiacrneerricinresnrrssrrssesssssssrensresrmeesaren. 396 to 416 1 oz.
36 |K3122 Washer, 1-1/2" Q,D,, 29/32" 1D., 3/16" thick (2 used).:vevvevrrenne... 377 to 416 1 oz.




FEED SHAFT AND CONVEYOR (CON'T)

Ref. Part No. Description Lot No. Wt.Lbs.
37 | K3123 Spacer for feed arm, 7/8" 0.D., x 1/2" long (2 used} ...ecvverinecvecnnas 377 to 416 2 oz.
38 | K 2248 Washer, 1-1/8" Q.D., 17/32" 1,D,, 1/8" thick (2 used).......ceuvvrrnnee 377 to 416 1 oz.
39 K 3124 Spacer for feed pawl, 7/8™" O.D., 1-3/4" 10DZ.ceuiereremcrerraremrenannans 377 to 416 3 oz.
40 | K 1951 Cotter pin, 1/8 X 1/2" (2 US€d) ceerricnrirircereiiiicisinansninressissasases 386 to 416 1 oz,
41 0775 SRA Feed drive link, 1/4 x 1-1/2" x 10-13/16" long, right.....cccvvveeuennns 377 to 418 1-1/2
42 K 624 Greage fitting, 1/8" pipe thread, 90 degree elbow (3 used).....cousee-. 377 to 416 1oz
43 0819 SRA Feed adjustment arm bracket assembly....ccvceiiviiiiniiiiiiiiiinsriisrienaa, 377 to 416 4
Bolt, carriage, 3/8 x 1-1/4" bastard hd.
Bolt, carriage, 3/8 x 1-1/4" bastard hd. (2 used)
44 103 SR Feed arm STOD ..cuvvesiiaiiisririsssissrssiscrsssssssssssasnmaarsnssssranssnnssnssas 377 to 416 2
45 K 1766 Washer, 1-1/2" Q,D., 25/32" L.D., 1/16" thicK......covrirvanirivucrananns 377 to 416 1 oz.
46 K 1072 Cotter Pin, 1/8 X 1M i iiiiiriciirsissnsnrrnsnsmsnsiscirorasmrsmsssssnnnsans 377 to 416 1oz,
47 0774 SR Feed drive link, 1/4 x 1-1/2" x 10-1/8" long, left.....cccvecrenrsneanrens 377 to 416 1-1/4
48 K 1827 Spring, extension, 29 coils, 2-1/8" long, Order K 4063................. 377 to 400 2 oz.
K 4083 Spring, extension, 2-1/4" 10D .ccuiiiiiurinruiairsiirnirnsrsrmsassesiierernns 416 only
49 0836 SRA Feed pawl asSembly...c.ceriiiicerictriimnrmciiremcmieiinersresisrstmnscneiranes vees 377 to 416 1-1/4
50 0849 SRA Ratchet shield assembly, Order 0849 SRA~1..cccciviririnrninirninineans 377 only 7
0849 SRA 1] Ratchet shield aSSembDLY cuuvivivrrerivrrsicarsesessssnrrsrsrsarossssnsrararssssnas 386 to 390 T
Bolt, machine, 3/8 x 3/4" (2 used)
Bolt, carriage, 3/8 x 1-1/4" bastard hd. (2 used)
0988 SRA Ratchel shield aSSembly cocvieiiiiiiriirreieiminisinisnsisrinciorsinessnisseneses 396 to 418 7
Bolt, machine, 3/8 x 1" (2 used) '
Bolt, carriage, 3/8 x 1-1/4" (3 used)
51 { 0987 SR Shim for outboard bearing, 1/16 x 2-3/4" flat, 3-1/4" long (2 used). 396 to 416 2 oz.
52 K 3132 Bolt, machine, 1/2 x 4-1/4" hex. hd. (hardened) for feed drive link. 377 to 416 1/4
53 120 SRA Qutboard feed shaft bearing with bushing K 1842 .........cccevvvvnnnannnns 396 to 416 3
Bolt, machine, 1/2 x' 1-1/4" (2 used)
54 | K813 Washer, 1" O.D., 13/32" L.D., 1/8" thicKe....eccersvrsreresssressseresreras 396 to 416 | 1 oz.
b5 K 3106 Washer, 3" 0.D., 1-7/32" LD., 3/32" thicK.....coeereenraccreneasacemannsns 377 to 416 1 oz.
56 106 SR 72 tooth ratchet feed wheel, 1-3/16" DOT€.cuceurrerrirereiraseenereeneaes 377 to 400 13-1/2
124 SR 90 tooth ratchet feed wheel, 1-3/16" DOYe...vviviierininenersraerraraess 403 to 416 15
57 0837 SRA Retention pawl assembly (2 USed) ..civurrivirisirerrrierrrriiesccereses sreerares 377 to 416 3/4
58 0850 SR Ratchet shield, side brace.......icuvunenes mrsesssasssesiantvasananntntran PO 377 to 390 3-3/4
Bolt, machine, 3/8 x 1" (2 used)

MAIN DRIVE SHAFT ASSEMBLY

NO. 19 SPREAPER 5\\@

W.p—\ e e

L

T EE——

S19-1108-t

N\

LOT 377 to 416




65

MAIN DRIVE SHAFT ASSEMBLY

Ref. Part No. Description Lot No. Wt.Lbs.
1 0840 SRA Front chain shield a88embly...c.cciciiiiiiiriiiiirimirierecnirecrsnrsneneens 377 to 416 10-3/4
Bolt, machine, 3/8 x 3/4" (2 used)
Bolt, machine, 5/16 x 3/4"
2 0843 SR Upper front chain shield bracket, 1/8 x 1 X 3" 10DZ cveevvvverrenresransans 377 to 416 1/4
3 0844 SR Lower front chain shield bracket, 1/8 x 1 x 3-1/2" long......eveevernns 377 to 416 1/4
Bolt, machine, 3/8 x 3/4" —-e
4 0781 SRA Roller chain assembly complete, 1-1/4" extended pitch (54 total
links) (Order 098 WBA) ...ccoveeceveeennnissannes rernes eresersesrrssrsarsanse 377 to 416 | 2-3/4
098 WBA Roller chain assembly COMPIEIE ...vvvrvereererserrersrrsssosssanns - =
K 2568 Roller link, 1-1/4" piteh, #2050 .. cceverieiinrmrrecriuemnrmimiesirsrermrnrenes 377 to 416 1 oz.
K 2569 A Connector 1-1/4" pitch, #2050.....cciveeueremeerrreeriieeienrsranaenenenas 377 to 416 1 0z.
K 2570 Offset link, 1-1/4" piteh, #2050, . vurerinevesiimsrirsreiasisissssenereerarenas 377 to 416 1oz.
5 K 1083 Cotter pinl, 3/16 X I-1/2" . ireiriirrrrrnierirreninassssisnnnrsssssrsmeneerananns 377 only 1 oz,
K 1094 Cotter Pin, 1/8 X LoL/2% . iriiiveierreesenensnsiessnenensasmensnensosesensessonn 386 to 416 1 oz.
6 K 1777 Washer, 2" 0,D., 1-5/32" 1.D., 1/16" thick on main drive shaft i
(3 USCA) vivererrrerusnmrirrioreenaserrerseensesnsieessassasssssnsssserrensssnnsnsosasas 377 to 416 1 oz.
7 83 SR 13 tooth sprocket for #2050 Chain...c..vvveeerevevnirsmirssessssserioesssornns 377 to 4186 2-1/2
8 0712 SR Keeper plate, for main drive shaft bearing (2 used)....vveerrevrcerernans. 377 to 4186 1/2
Bolt, machine, 5/16 x 1" (2 used)
9 K 623 Grease fitting, 1/8" pipe thread, 67-1/2 degree elbow.......... veerenins 377 to 416 1 oz.
10 | K655 Pipe coupling, 1/8 X 3/4 i i itierieienernituesnrmmnnrrserinssrinsaserssssssnnnn 377 to 390 2 oz,
11 | K636 Pipe mipple, 1/8 X B/8M ot eeeeeeee e eesraaesrs e s rerae 377 to 390 2 oz.
12 | 80 SRA Front bearing main drive shaft (with 2 - K 3104 bushing)......c.ceuuv.. 377 to 4186 2
13 | K 3104 Bushing, bronze, 1-25/64" O.D,, 1-9/64" 1.D., 1-1/8" long (2 used) 377 to 416 1/4
14 | 0732 8R Bearing plate, for front bearing, 1/4 x 4 x 6", Order 0732 SRA........-{ 377 to 386 1-1/2
0732 SRA Bearing plate assembly for front bearing...... heerertrtrrererarettretiranaes . 390 to 416 1-1/2
Bolt, machine, 3/8 x 1" (2 used)
15 79 SR Stop collar for drive shaft bearing, 1-7/8" Q.D., 1-9/64'" [.D., 1"
. 10NE ssvrrrervensrensacriennnnresirsesnsisennsinsssanis riraaas . teressssernisanes 377 to 416 1/4
16 | K 1169 Set screw in stop collar, 3/8 X 1/2™ .uveviverivirisiraserinsenns ereereeeenns 377 to 418 1 oz,
17 K 589 Key, #13 Woodruff, 3/16 x 1" for main drlve shaﬁ (2 used) ............ 377 to 416 1 oz.
18 | 82 SR Center bearing main drive shaft, 1-9/64" LDu.cviverrerrerrioiinisnrnren . 377 to 416 2
19 0983 SR Shield, main power shaft........ccovvivinranvanan vessssrssenan Crorrensssrnsrrenas 390 to 416 2
20 0982 SR Drive shaft shield bracket....... easiemesteseenesrsrrrasennrresrasarenirsarnantess 390 to 416 1/2
21 K 1066 Cotter pin, 3/32 x 1/2" .......................................................... 377 to 416 1oz
22 0711 SR Coupling for main drive shaft, 2" O D., 1-1/4" 1,D,, 4" long 377 to 416 3
(Order 200086) .iiveirvivresisiosirssessisossnessssscsssnrosssssnnnsarensaress
200066 Coupling for main drive sha.ft ............ serearanas -— =
23 K 1629 Rivet, in shaft coupling, 1/4 x 2-1/4" (drilled)...ceirreerrrucerienreseraies 377 to 416 1 oz,
24 | 0710 SR Main drive shaft, 1=1/8 X 127=5/8" JODE...veeuvervrnrmrnrerenrermeeresncnss 377 to 416 35-1/2
25 | 0713 SR Bearing plate for center bearing, 1/4 x3 x 4-1/2", Order 0713 SRA 377 to 386 1-1/2
0713 SRA Bearing plate assembly for center bearing.........ocovivvimvercnirercrennen. 390 to 416 1
Bolt, machine, 5/16 x 1" (2 used) :
26 K 621 Grease fitting, 1/8" pipe thread straight............ eeeeneareareearaaraaara- 377 to 416 1 oz.
27 | K 2879 Washer, 7/8" 0.D., 3/8" LD., 3/64" thick, electro galv......c...uu.... 390 to 416 1 oz.

e e




66

P.T.O. DRIVE BEARING AND BRACKETS

17
o e
\\_/
S
519-1068-1
:"\
b
&
1 %
14
NO. 19 SPREADER LOT 377 to 416
Ref Part No. Description Lot No. Wt.Lbs.
1 K 2177 Nut, 3/8" Hex. slotted (5 WSeA) ..ceevvrvrnsremsaremesssessissiiiiiiimntmne s e ee e 377 to 416 1 oz.
2 K 813 Washer, 17 0.D., 13/32" LD., x 1/8" thick (5 used).....ceciiriiine i 377 to 416 1 oz.
3 049 HS 1 Spring, compression, 1-1/16" 0.D., 1-13/18" long, 5 coils (5 used)..........oeeur- 377 to 416 2 oz. e
4 0805 SRA Clutch plate and yoOKe asSeIbIY . e iiiereiiiinise it s 377 to 416 30
5 101 SRA Clutch sprocket assembly (with 2 K-3113 bushing).... 377 to 416 7-1/2
6 K 3120 Eolt, machine, 3/8 x 3-1/2" {drilled) (5 used) 377 to 416 2 oz.
7 K 590 Key, No. 18 Woodruff, for P.T.O. shaft, 1/4 x 1o1/8" ciiieerrecrerre it earenaarens 377 to 416 2 oz.
8 0782 SR P.T.O. bearing shaft, 1-1/4" % 10" 10DZ seuivriavrrerrnreranrrmmmamesisiissis it mrraeeenes 377 to 416 2-1/2
9 K 1781 Washer, 2" 0.D., x 1-9/32" LD., 1-1/16" thick {2 8€d).vuirriaiorrs coriirernsneannns 377 to 416 1 oz.
10 K 1855 Tapered roller bearing cone, 1" LD, .ot e 377 to 416 1 oz.
11 | 41 SRA Bearing housing assembly....ccciiiiruiiriisunsresinrnrrareamscaas e taeraeraaere aerretiarrraen 377 to 416 3-1/2
Bolt, machine, 3/8 x 1-1/4" (4 used)
12 K 1818 Tapered roller bearing cup, 1-15/16" O.D.cuuiieuercnirneimiaisirassirrrnes coerinrrnsrees 37 to 416 1 oz,
13 | K1852 Washer, 1" 0.D., 17/32" LD., 1/16" thICK evereremeracmamrirsssaesveses coreaecnsssassns 377 to 416 | 1oz
14 0737 SR P.T.O. bearing support bracket angle, right, 14-3/8" 100g vnveenres tee ieatereieeian 377 to 416
Bolt, machine, 3/8 x 1" (4 uzed)
15 | 0733 SR Adjustment rod for drive chain, 1/2 X 6" 10D civruiiivrirrrmimssrmmeienns iririieeereeens 377 to 418 1 oz.
16 | K 1081 Cotter pin, 3/16" X 1™ {2 USEA) vrreresssrsrrserseseeseesesmmsomsmsneeanssasss eeresesaeancisss 377 to 416 | 1 oz.
17 0734 SR P.T.Q. bearing support bracket, 28" 10Ng ...cvriiiiimmimiiri 377 to 416 6-1/4 T
Bolt, machine, 3/8 x 1" (4 used)
18 K 2880 Washer, 1" 0.D., x 7/16™ 1.D. x 1/16" thick (4 USe).cecariiiiriiiiriiins ciiiiraairnaeans 377 to 416 1 oz. o
19 | 0728 SR P.T.O. bearing housing support plate, 3/16 x T-1/2" x 10" .oevererivrnn i, 37 to 416 4-1/2
Bolt, machine, 3/8 x 1" (4 used)
20 | 0735 8R Bearing plate cross angle, 7/64 x 1-1/2" angle, 12-7/8" long....cccvn oooomiivniniinins 377 to 416 2
21 0736 SR P.T.0. bearing support bracket angle, left, 25" long ...ccovrmcisniiuniis viininennneannns 377 to 416 4
Bolt, machine, 3/8 x 1" (4 used}
22 K 1811 Nut, 5/8" fin. hex. (Slotted)..iiiiveirrrere it e 377 to 416 1 oz.
23 K 847 Washer, 1-1/2" O.D. x 21/32" 1.D.x 3/32" thiCK veerivrecrceiiiinresintie rircraecannans 377 to 416 1 oz.
24 | K900 Washer, 2" Q.D, x 1-1/32" 1.D. x 1/16" thick (2 used) .uvereriiemeiiinnn i, 377 to 416 1 oz.
25 K 1858 Spacer, 1" 0.D., 25/32" I.D., 5/16'" thiCK .civeeerreermmrrerserrrareasosssscsurinses vacssieans 377 to 416 1oz.
26 | K 1817 Tapered roller bearing cone, 3/4" LD. .eeeiiiiveeirr it e 377 to 416 1 oz,
27 | K1336" Pipe plug, 1/8 N.P.T.veriinirinriiirnnennnas feereiessratmasrtesasreenrennTeriiss ceranreannersiatn 377 to 416 1 0z.
28 K 1618 Tapered roller bearing cup, 2-1/2" O.Du.crviiieereearnennans aaerasiasnians vetrerssrasrarens 377 to 416 2 oz.
29 K 1856 Felt seal, 2-1/16" 0.D., 1" 1LD,, 1/4" thicK...cvrreereiiereiemnrrimnicna e PPN 377 to 416 1 oz.
30 K 1857 Felt seal, 2-1/2" 0.D., 1-1/4" LD, 1/4" thiCK..eeevsaiararnssassseraranss furnereineaaisien 377 to 416 1 oz,
31 | K1071 Cotter pinl, 1/8 X 8/4 i uieurrevmmmeriinstir s rrreserenrnss e rernsiisiaisansss cbims s aneres v 377 to 416 1 oz.
32 2590 P Rivet for P.T.O. bearing shaft (drilled) 2-1/8 % B/16 M cuiirreiiiiriinras vt eenea e 397 to 416 1 oz. S
33 | K3113 Bearing - bronze sintered (2 uSed) .veviivieeriiiiiiissisiarririnrnmceastaeeees sonerrnirrerenes 377 to 418 1 oz.
34 | K3121 Clutch faging, 5-3/8" 0.D., 3-1/2" LD., 1/8" thick (2 used)ecuerrueers vuvrvrroneicneens 377 to 416 1/4
35 0763 SR Clutch backup plate, 7-1/4" Q.D., 3-1/2" LDuuuerreririrrmniiiicinieniarninnmsne e s 37 to 416 2-1/4
38 | K3189 A Yoke, clutch plate and shaft assembly, Order K 3189 A-1....covvviinnrene 377 to 396 13
K 3189 A 1°| Yoke, clutch plate and shaft assembly.....coviiimiiininiiiiiiiiiii e - 398 to 416 13




67

NO. 19 SPREADER

P.T.O. TELESCOPE DRIVE SHAFT ASSEMBLY

S$19-112 8-

LOT 377 to 416

Ref. Part No. Description Lot No. Wt.Lbs.
1 K 624 Greage fitting, 1/8" pipe thread 90° - See K 623 and K 627............. 377 to 390 1 oz.
K 623 Grease fitting, 1/8" pipe thread, 57-1/2 degree elbow
Replaces 2 - K 624 in K 2001 A for all 10ES .vvuvurevmermrmerenirnernensnenns 377 to 416 1 oz,
K 627 Grease fitting, 5/16 - 32 N.S. threads, 67-1/2 degree elbow
Replaces K 624 in K 3189 A for all IoLS coocvvrveiciniiinirisinnoreneenas 377 to 416
2 | K2001A Shield drive asgembly (1-3/8" SPLINE) vovvireereeiieeriensrnreceernsiniasansn. 377 to 416 15-1/2
3 2590 P Pin, 5/16 x 2-1/4" oval head (drilled) (2 USEd) uveueenienrrneeiereeenanens 377 to 418 1 oz.
4 01413 BKA | Adjustable P,T.O. bearing support assembly (2 used).....ccovervvrveennn, 377 to 416 1-i/2
Bolt, machine, 7/16 x 1-1/4" (2 used)
5 K 3378 Washer, 1-3/4" 0,D., 7/16" 1.D., 1/8" thick (2 used)...ccoveevevnvennnn. 377 to 416 1 oz.
6 K814 Washer, 1" Q.D., x7/16" 1.D., 1/16" thick (2 uged), Order K 2880. 377 to 386 1 oz,
K 2880 Washer, 1" Q.D., x 7/16" 1.D,, 1/16" thick, electrc galvanized (2
. BB e et ettt ieeti it tierrierastrsrbess et rnenrn e nreenens e seanasenaneneasnre 390 to 416 1oz
T K 626 Grease TInE, 1/4" N8 T oot ecrrrerrerirrrinieesrersesesnssnssnsesnsansensens 377 to 416 1 oz,
8 K 579 Jam mut, 1/27 hex, (2 USe)eerereerenresrienrrnaeeeeneeaereeressesestrrrerseens 377 to 416 1oz
g 0810 SR Shield over swivel bearing, Order 0863 SR....cccevevrvrrevrnvernrsionranne 377 only 1
0863 SR Shield over swivel bearing ,.vveeveiiiisiiiiiiiecrierre v reevirscsrssnsrsiaas 386 to 416 1
Bolt, machine, 3/8 x 3/4" (2 used) ]
10 | K 1780 Washer, 2" Q.D., 1-9/32" 1.D., 3/32" thick (3 used) ...\0vevrerernrnnen.. 377 to 416 i oz.
11 | K 1565 Bushing, steel backed bronze, 1-3/8" 0.D., 1-1/2" L.D., 1-1/8"
LONE (2 USEM) eu e irnrnrmirieiasieeiscsiecrarenvamnrertrereernroerananenraseannenrn 377 to 416 1/4
12 K 3173 Grease ling, 1/2" O.D. X 2-7/8" 10N ruirerererirorrrrenseenrererenseacnnsens 377 to 416 2 oz.
13 | K590 Key, #18 Woodruff, 1/4 x 1-1/8" .ccciirveuiniierieiriiiiciiniiiisaaisianns 377 to 416 1 oz.
14 K3188 A Drive shaft tube assembly (1-1/4" rd. shaft), Order K 3188 A 1...... 377 to 396 9-3/4
K 3188 A 1| Drive shaft tube assembly (1-1/4" rd, shaft) .....evuveeeervereereraeneananns 398 to 416
15 K3183 A Bhaft, yoke, and clutch plate assembly (15/16" sq. shaft), Order )
K BIBY A Lo iii i ccins rresrtastrsrrerastrrerrnsssnsassasnsnseernnn © 377 to 396 13
K 3189 A 1| Shaft, yoke, and clutch plate assembly (15/16" sq. shaft)..........v..... 398 to 416
16 | K1071 Cotter pin, 1/8 X 3/4" (2 UBEA) vvuiireemnrrinrrnrerirrirersesiniensiessianssases 377 to 416 1 oz.
17 | K837 Washer, 1-3/8" Q.D., x $/16" ID., 1/16" thick {2 used), Order
K 28B1..veereresisrerasermsrsemsrnsesssrsasesesesesssessstssnssenssssesssesanas 377 t0 386 | 1oz
K 2881 Washer, 1-3/8" 0.D,, x 9/16 L.D., 1/16" thick electro galvanized
R T | O U S 390 to 416 1 oz.
18 | 0401 SR P.T.O. front bearing support straps, 1/4 x 2-1/2" flat, 11-3/4" )
10NE (2 USEA)uuuviesecnrrerrerrrrieiercesiomecsaeacorsarasensrommrarsrsssrseressssnses 377 to 416 2
Bolt, machine, 1/2 x 4-3/4"
19 { 0708 SR Spacer, for swivel bearing support, 3/4" Q.D., 4-1/8" long ........... 377 to 416 | . 1 oz.
20 | 0709 SR P.T.0. support channel, 5/32" thiCK...uvveevurererenrerernsesnessensasesnnenns 377 to 416 1
21 102 SRA Front P.T.O. drive bearing assembly with 2 K 1565 bearings.......... 377 to 416 3

—— e e




68

NO. 19 SPREADER

ENDGATE ATTACHMENT

519-1138-|

LOT 377 to 418

Ref, Part No. Description Lot No. Wt.Lbs.
1 K 2880 Washer, electro galv., 1" 0.D., 7/16" 1.D., 1/16" thick (4 used) 377 to 416 1 oz.
2 0859 SR Endgate guide, left, 14 ga. x 3" flat, 16" IoNg ...cccvcvvriiniiiiiimniiiniiiiin, 377 to 416 1

Bolt, carriage, 3/8 x 1-1/4" (2 used)
3 0823 SR Chain clip, 1/8 x 11/16* flat, 1-1/2" long {11 uSed) «...ccovemevrnvrvencrorarnnanes 377 to 416 1 oz,
Bolt, machine, 3/8 x 1-1/4"
4 52 Steel chain link (28 UBEd) onvurvrici v iiiieisiiasinenisironissmanissirsrirermsrisssasarsn 37T to 418 1 oz.
5 0311 SR Endgate retainer strip, 6" wide 43-1/2" J0NE covrereerrnreemnnsimirersnnsrrinesarnsre 377 to 416 1
Machine screw, 5/16 x 3/4" (5 used)
8 0822 SR Tie strap, L/8 X 1" flat, 2=3/4" LONE veuvrorencrrerrerarrorersnrearrasartnsenssarsoseenns 377 to 416 1/4
Bolt, machine, 3/8 x 1"
Bolt, machine, 3/8 x 1-1/4"
7 K 1155 Set screw, 3/8" dia., 5/8" long regular head cup point. Order K-1165....... 377 to 386 1 oz.
K 1165 Set screw, 3/8" dia., 1-1/4" long regular - head cup point ..ucevevennrinsrrnooss 390 to 416 1 oz.
8 K 2884 Jam nut, 3/8" HEXABOM v.uviriiieeirerririnaennrosirassasnssssnrsrreansrsamrassasseassnsssnrs 390 to 416 1 oz.
9 K 837 Washer, 1-3/8" 0.D., 9/16" 1.D., 1/16" thick (2 used) Order K-2881 ....... 377 to 416 1 oz.
K 2881 Washer eleciro galv., 1-3/8" 0.D., 9/16" I.D., 1/16" thick (2 used}.......... 390 to 416 1 oz.
10 1534 8 Bushing, 11/16" 0.D., 1-1/16" long {2 used) ... teevrrecnivnnnns rereesseiiseniernns 377 to 416 1 oz,
11 | D231 ROLEIEION PAWL «orieeiiiiiiieeraeriieerirressessaearassersnnnessmssnrsanansssseecessnensssseres . 317 to 416 | 1/2
12 0974 SR Ratchet stop, 3/16 x 1~1/2" flat, 4-1/2" 10NE .vrrenericriiinriimssrrosnsiississannes 390 to 416 1/2
13 0827 SR Ratchet lever, 5/16 x 1" flat, 18-1/2" 10NE wuvuvrrirrrrinrerenmeinerensrasarmscnnsase . 377 to 418 1-3/4
14 105 SR Ratchef hub 1" BOT@ wovrieriiiiiiriiencanreneon e iannans e eeniabnaaisisasasiirasainsine 377 to 416 4-1/2
15 0858 SR Endgate guide, right, 14 ga. x 3" flat, 16" Iong ..cccvviiiiiiiiiiniiisiiaesininss . 377 to 416 1
Bolt, carriage, 3/8 x 1-1/4" (2 used)
18 W 72 SR Top and center boards, 25/32" x 3-7/16" x 44-3/8"
long yellow pine (4 uSed) ...u.cviiivireiiriaaraiiriiasaisanenerasrresrsrreass reees 377 to 416 3

‘ Bolt, carriage, 3/8 x 1-3/4" (2 used)

17 W71 SR Bottom board, 25/32" x 6-15/16" x 44-3/8" long yellow pine ....ccceivirunenn . 377 to 416 3
Bolt, carriage, 3/8 x 1-3/4" (2 used) !

18 0464 SR Main eylinder filler sheets, 6 x 39" long, 14 ga. (6.used) ..ccceeeevnvrrecnnnnnsen . 377 to 416 5-1/2

19 K 3004 Washer, 13/16" 0.D., 13/32" LD., x 1/16" thicK..cccccvrrirairceirineiniirnianenan. 377 to 416 1 oz.

S



69

P.T.O. SHIELDED DRIVE 5——d %
.

Quick 10ck PIN fOT FOKE .1iinvrrriiirieiiiieniarraesiirrsesensacrnrereronsonanes

12
NO. 19 SPREADER M30B-103B-1 10T 877 to 416
Ref Part No. Description Lot No. Wt.Lbs.
i K 1896 Yoke, keywayed, 1-1/4" bore (Order K 4218) cvuververmenriniiernenrannnss 377 to 403 | 2-1/2
K 4218 Yoke, Keywayed, 1-1/4" DOTC..cueueevrrererersrmerieeirsnenrnmensessenensnsnns 408 to 416 | 2-1/2
2 K 623 Grease fitting, 1/8" pipe thread, 67-1/2 degree elDOW ................. 377 to 416 | 1 oz.
3 2929 P Conter CroSs (2 USEA) .vviveieriiiereiriereteeanrernrensseressstmmmen e e 3T to 416 | 1/4
K 1911 A Center cross Kit COMPLELE ..ooovririviieirrere i eeeerrecesrsnnensscasenenenns 377 to 416 | 3/4
4 0652 HS Snap TIRE {8 USEA) tvvveiiiiiiiiiirirriierreasieeanssressnaresressennntnncnssnnon 377 to 416 | 1 oz.
5 2930 P Bushing (8 USEA) «ieiviiuiiviiiiiniriisiiiereesreseesnrrssasrsereesssnsnnnensresnos | 377to416 | 1 oz.
6 0654 HS Cork washer (8 used) ....ccvivvrriiasnerenneens ekt etiatenneeenenarannrssonens 377 to 416 { 1 oz.
ki 2031 P Cork retainer (B uSed) .vvvuvviiririeineiiiriiniiirroerrerseansnssssnsessesemnnnes 377 to 416 | 1 oz.
8 K 2001 Shielded drive And FOKES .viiiiieiiveiiriiiiasiiiiemrerrearnsresesessstomnsnen. 377 to 416 | 10-1/4
9 K 1830 A Yoke, 1-83/8" SPHNG «ivriiiiiiitiiirisiieeeriee e e eeesesrnennenssossnsensones 377 to 416 | 2-1/2
10 | K 1846 Spring, compression, 7/8" 1ong, 4 COLIS ...cvivirrrerrrenrereeieearensnens 377 to 416 | 1 oz.
11 | K 3421 BPTING CHP tiiiereerniniiriiatsrititirieuetrresiessstsssnssaencnrnsacnnrencnrssnsssenes 390 to 416 | 1 oz.
K 1951 Cotter pin, 1/8 x 1/2" for qUick 10CK PIll .vevevvrenrerreennenesseenensennes 377 to 386 | 1 oz.
12 K 1847 Quick lock pin for yoke, 3-7/16" long Order K 3424 ......c.cvvvvvnvnrnnns 377 to 386 | 1/4
K 3424 390 to 416 | 1/4

TELESCOPING SHAFT
AND CLUTCH DISC

NO. 18 SPREADER 519-104B-i LOT 377 to 418

Ref. Part No. Description Lot Ne. Wt .Lbs.

1 | 0805SRA | Clutch plate and yoke assembly, 5-3/4" O.D., 1-3/4" LD. ............ 377to 416 | g

2 | 2020pP G oDl BT Cl0BS couineitrrirnenreniassssinssnosnenteeensncnenserssssrssensonnesesnsennn 377 to 416 | 71/47

K 1311A Center cross kit COMPLELe ...ccvverernrineiieisiiiiiisireesneensroresernsannan 37710 416 | 3/4
3 K 623 Grease fitting, 1/8" pipe thread, 67-1/2 degree elbow
Used with K 1911A ONLY .vvovvviieeiniiiiiiiiressrssrrmsnranrensanses eeennnnene 377 to 416 1 1 oz,

4 | 0652 HS SHAD TINZ wvverreerererrnnen rernversennnner i abeereeaneean rrrrrrrereiea———. 377 to 416 | 1 o,

5 | 2030 P Bushing ........ccceeeveeeennn. e teteteeeeerartvnreettes arannrrarrentessraennrenanees 377 to 416 | 1 oz,

6 | 0654 HS COTK WASHET 1veevvirrerrirreieieeiseieeiessesisennennenensnsnnssressosssnsnmsnnnnses 377 to 416 | 1 oz.

7 | 2081P COTK PEIRINET ciivniiiiruuiieereeeetiiriireiessrereneneseeseseenssssserssnssseses 377 to 416 | 1 oz.

8 K 3181A Shaft and yoke assembly (5/16" 5q. Shaft).......coeveruevnrenrnnns erreraeen 377 to 416 | 9-1/4

B e AT




70

SPECIAL OUTBOARD FEED SHAFT BEARING ASSEMBLY
KIT NO. 01105 SRA USED WITH Si9-103B-1

$200-1128
LOTS 377 to 390
Ref. Part No. Description Lot No. Wt.Lbs.
1 0986 SR Feed shaft, 1-3/16" Rd., 56-3/8" 10D ....ccccvrcicrrmniicniccrarennenienns 377 to 390 18
2 K 2248 Washer, 1-1/8" 0.D., 17/32" L.D., 1/8" thick
(used between shield and lower side angle) (2 used) ...........cc.eeevven 377 to 390 2 oz,
3 K 621 Grease fitting, 1/8" pipe thread straight ....cccoeniiiiiaiianinnlle 377 to 390 1 oz.
4 K 1842 Bearing, fiber, 1-7/16" O.D., 1-3/16" L.D., 1-1/2" long ............. 377 to 380 1oz.
B K 886 Washer, 1-7/8" O.D., 1-7/32" LD., 1/16" thick ..ccoovvrininprniannnann. 377 to 380 1 oz.
6 K 1084 Cotter pin, 3/16 X 1-1/4" ..oiirrriiiiiiiciiisiirinnssnsriarassssssnsesarsanes 377 to 390 1 oz.
7 K 3073 Washer, 1-3/8" 0.D., 11/32" L.D., 1/16" thick galv......oeveusvrennnne. 377 to 390 1 o0z.
8 K 1852 Washer, 1" O.D., 17/32" LD, 1/16" thicK....cco.cviriiiiirnmnnnenannns 377 to 380 1oz
9 01097 SRA | Outboard bearing with fiber bushing ......ccvevvieniieiiiiinincnineiennann, 377 to 390 4-1/4
Bolt, machine, 1/2 x 1" (2 used) .
FORAGE BOX SIDES
Sig-1168-1

NO. 19 SPREADER ) LOT 377 to 416

b\;;;’-.m_;e e LT T T e e o . .

e T A - e ¢ L S _ JE——




71

FORAGE BOX SIDES (CON'T)

—
Ref, Part No. Description Lot No. Wi.Lbs.
1 01138 SR Front endgate upper section, 50-3/8" 1008....ecuererenrasenesneoonenssnnnan, 377 to 416 20
Bolt, machine, 3/8 x 3/4" (8 used)
2 01136 SR Channel stake, 2" wide, 13-5/8" long (8 uSed). ..uoveremereeensrnsensnnnnns 377 to 416 2
Bolt, machine, 3/8 x 3/4" (2 used)
3 01120 SR Front endgate lower section, 1/16 x 50-3/8" Wide..eeevrerevnrvenrnnnns . 377 to 416 26
Bolt, machine, 3/8 x 3/4" (6 used)
4 01137 SR Stake clamps (B USEd)..euu.eeurnnriieirerrrrrirsiirrreeiaeaenrrerrensesensessnns 377 to 416 11 oz.
Bolt, machine, 3/8 x 3/4" (4 used)
5 01135 SR Upper side sheet, 129-1/4" long (2 used)eeveeurerecenemnrerereesennennsen. 377 to 416 51
6 01119 SR Lower side sheet right, 1/16 X 129-1/4" IONZ.reuireurerresarerernsennronss 377 to 416 64
| 7 01145 SR | Rear upright angle, Tight......ccceivemveereeeereensseennnnnn. recresrunrennaann 377 to 416 3
Bolt, machine, 3/8 x 1"
8 01147 SR Rear endgate, upper section, 51-1/2" 1008 veuriereeersernreeeessmnnoneesnnns 377 to 416 21
Bolt, machine, 3/8 x 3/4" (5 used)
9 01148 SR Rear endgate lower section, 54-5/8" 10NZ...cvecurirrerreremeresmossonenenn 377 to 416 14
10 01122 SRA{ Upper cylinder cover sheet with hinge....... crseerrrenrrseesattrersriarrrennns - 377 to 416 24
Bolt, machine, 3/8 x 1" (2 used)
Machine screw, 3/8 x 3/4" (2 used)
11 | K 3004 Washer, 13/16" 0.D., x 13/32" LD., x 1/16" thick (12 used).......... 377 to 416 1 oz,
12 | 01121 SR Lower cylnder COVEE ShEet......viuveereeninencrmroreocesennsossesssonsossnnns 377 to 416 20
Machine screw, 1/4 x 1/2" {6 used)
13 | K 1073 Cotter pin, 1/8 x 1-1/4" 1ong (2 USEd)u.uruureemeemreeeeeereeremeeennnsonnns 377 to 416 1 oz.
14 | K 2881 Washer, 1-3/8" O.D., x 9/16" 1.D., x 1/16" thick (2 used)............. 377to 416 | 1oz,
15 | 01126 SR | Bracket for tray, right......c..cceeeoseseesns revveerees eereerreinereneeanaannane 37Ttodle | 2 -
Bolt, machine, 5/18 x 1-3/4" (2 used) _
16 | 01135 SR Rod for tray, 1/2" LD, x 48-1/4" 100 ceveveueevnnnnns beeteseesiecrrrerrranens 377 to 416 3
| 17 | 01124 SR | Tray sheet, 45-1/2" long.......... treveeerennrrerans eraaee teorerassernruaens 377 to 416 |~ 20
18 | K 3620 Spacer, 1/2" 0.D., x 25/64" LD., x 1/4" long........... esnseetineaneenes . 377 to 4186 1 o=,
19 | 01131 SR Tray lock lever........ b irersera e erinearsitenrarre st arreransenanans 377 to 416 9 oz.
: Bolt, machine, 3/8 x 1" '
20 | 01127 SR Bracket for tray, left.......... Pt rteusencenssenatr et s sstraactasarrrrraan 37T to 416 2
Bolt, machine, 5/16 x 1-3/4" (2 used) _
21 01123 SR Rear enclosure Sheet...coccrivirviiciinioineeinresssessesncannnensns enrsssaneanen 377 to 416 25
Machine serew, 1/4 x 1/2" (2 used)
22 | 01144 SR Rear up right angle, left...cccoivcimrueriemiiiniiicenrvnevesennnns vecrerennnan 377 to 416 3
Bolt, machine, 3/8 x 3/4" (2 used) '
Bolt, machine, 3/8 x 3/4'" (2 used)
23 | 01129 SR Side clamp (8 USEA)ussucueerererininiririiiaeneienseesrnnsnsenss tecreracninren 377 to 418 7 oz,
Bolt, machine, 3/8 x 3/4™ (4 used)
24 01118 SR Lower side sheet, left, 1/16 x 129-1/4" JONE cereiirivrserireniannens 377 to 416 68
25 | 0311 8R Endgate retainer strip belting, 6 x 43-1/2" 100S ...vvvuuiiereeneennnnnnnns 377 to 416 1
Machine screw, 5/16 x 1" (5 used)
=1 26 | 01130 SR Front c1amp (2 USed)....ccmrevrrincirmeresniirneraienaeereersssnsennsnessonssssos 377 to 416 8 oz.
Bolt, machine, 3/8 x 3/4" |
S




